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Race 1 COOPERNOOK HOTEL MAIDEN HANDICAP 1000m NSW: 1:55 pm

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 1:55 pm
10th $500. QLD: 12:55 pm
Rail: True NT: 12:25 pm
Straight: 350m. SA:1:25 pm

WA: 10:55 am

Circumference: 1530m.
For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 3. Sophie's Lass Ear muffs first time, 8. Atlantic Lite Blinkers first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Geotime Chris O'Brien Gregory McFarlane 1268 3:0-1-0 $5165 0% 33% 8 59
2. Line Up Girls Samantha Clenton  Jenny Graham 5232553567 15:0-3-4 $30530 0% 47% 7 58
3. Sophie's Lass Ashley Morgan Todd Howlett 4254 2:0-1-0 $5000 0% 50% 9 56.5
4. Always Hot Luke Rolls Marc Quinn 6s0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 56
5. Peachies Dream Grant Buckley Bob Milligan 3952222443 18:0-6-4 $42550 0% 56% 4 56
6. Summer Orchid Andrew Gibbons Kim Waugh 9 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 56
1. Swordsman Belinda Hodder Paul Perry 8265740835 9:0-1-1 $12060 0% 22% 2 56
8. Atlantic Lite Raymond Spokes ~ Ross Dawson 27 1:0-0-0 $500 0% 0% 3 555
9. Princess Positano Darryl McLellan Daniel & Rocky 006 2:0-0-0 $850 0% 0% 5 555

Simonetta
10. Tariff Trump Ben Looker Allan Denham 790 2:0-0-0 $500 0% 0% 1 555

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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GEOTIME

4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Time Thief Dam Elly's Spirit
Breeder Mr ) B Chaloner

Trainer Gregory McFarlane
Jockey Chris 0'Brien 59.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $5,165
W&P% 0-33

Owners J B Chaloner, Mrs G R Chaloner, G Calipari, G L Catton, Mrs S Georgalis Career 30-1-0 12 Mths 41-1-0  1st Up 1.0-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
M R James, R Karmel, P Kyranides, D M Ly’ons, Mrs MIT Lyons & A Caruso * Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 20-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Gold, Chaloner Family Crest, Black Striped Sleeves Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10of10 TARE Thu2Jan20 1000m MDN Good3  C O'brien 590 8 $8 Geotime 59.0kg 0.61L 57.06 8 5
20f9 GUNN Tue17Dec19 1000m CGE MDN-SW Good3 A Bullock 590 7 $65|>/If7re Than a Samba 59.0kg 0.07L 2 1
6of 12 MUSW Tue5Novl9 1000m 4Y+ MDN-SW Soft6  C Q'brien 590 8 %20 Miss Devinci 57.0kg 5.85L 58.27 8 6
80of 10 PORT  Fri110ctl9 1200m CGE MDN-SW Good4 A Bullock 59.0 2 $4.80 Patagonian 59.0kg 6.66L 1:13.38 6 5
50f7 RAND Fri27Sepl9  1045m 4Y+ MDN-BT Good4 G Boss n/a Go for Gold n/a 3.20L 1:02.97
A n Trainer Jenny Graham Barrier 7
s I'I NE U P GIRI'S Jockey Samantha Clenton 58.0kg Prizemoney $30,530
_***j 4 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-47

Sire Sizzling Dam Crimson Belle
Breeder Gleeson Thoroughbred Connections Pty Ltd

Owners S P Conroy, B Avery, Mrs J Avery, ) Turner, D W Yarnold, Mrs T Yarnold, Career 15:0-3-4 12 Mths 30-2-2 1st Up 40-1-0 2nd Up 40-1-1
W Steedman, Mrs P M Arnold, Mrs L A Baker, D A Baker, K A Wilson & J W Connors Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-3-2 Soft 7:0-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Pink, Black Stars, Black And White Striped Sleeves And Cap Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 7:0-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f10 TARE Thu2Jan20 1000m Mdn Good3 S Clenton 58.0 7 $6.00 Geotime 59.0kg 2.60L 57.06 4 4
20f10 KEMP Mon 16Dec19 1000m MDN-SW Good4 A Bullock 59.0 6 $1.70F Zapluck 57.5kg 0.13L 59.13 2 1
30f10 GRAF Sun1Decl9 1100m MDN-SW Soft5 M Mcguren 500 1 $1.90F1|\g3/09iamond Girl 55.5kg 2.50L 3 3
20f7 GRAF  Wed 6Nov19 1106m CG&E MDN-SW  Good3 M Mcguren 59.0 4 $3.50 Tactical Move 57.5kg 1.09L 1:04.2 1 1
50f10 PORT Sat120ctl9 1010m 4Y+ MDN SW Heavy8 B Looker 590 6 $7.50 Welter 59.0kg 5.11L 1:00.37 4 3
' Trainer Todd Howlett Barrier 9
: H SOPHIE S I'Ass Jockey Ashley Morgan 56.5kg Prizemoney $5,000
% 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-50
L% Sire Dane Shadow Dam M'lady's Lass
gr\;ﬁgfsr IF\’AFr guFicszL:LckksGh;nLI;n EJ s, Mrs F L Byrne, KT Radrnidge, py  C2veer 20-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0 1stUp 20-10  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Radnidge, A Cahill, Mrs B C‘ahill, CD g(Iilaunt, DW Cooper,)] Holughton, MrsgL‘A sant Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
&DE Sant Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Lime Green, Black Checks, White Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f10 TARE Thu2Jan20  1000m Mdn Good3 A Morgan 56.5 9 $4.60 Geotime 59.0kg 1.63L 57.06 2 3
20f11 TUNC Mon 9Dec19 1000m 3Y MDN Good4 A Bullock 570 9 $6 Tadema 57.0kg 0.11L 58.6 1 1
20f7  GOSF  Wed 27Nov19 800m 3YF MDN-BT Soft5 M Weir n/a Deep Crystal n/a 0.06L 49.37
30f9 BEAU Mon 11Nov19 800m 3Y-BT Good4 A Bullock n/a Espressino n/a 1.38L 47.52
40f12 SCON Fri12Jull9  900m MDN-SW Good4 M Weir 545 1  $51 Emperor's Star 54.5kg 4111 53.05 4
’,‘ n AI.WAYS HOT Trainer Marc Quinn Barrier 10
#1441 Jockey Luke Rolls 56.0kg Prizemoney $0
‘m“, 3 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
a2Z1%®  Sire Sizzling Dam Continuously
Breeder Mr S Hume . . ) .
Owners P J Thompson, R H Schmidt, J Phillips & J Crossen C'areer' 1000 12 Mth.s 2000 Lst UP_ L1000 2nd Up (_)'0 00
Colours Yellow, Black Diamonds And Sleeves, Halved Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
60f10 TARE Thu2Jan20 1000m Mdn Good3 L Rolls 56.0 10 $9.50 Geotime 59.0kg 2.66L 57.06 7 8
13 of 13 MUSW Sun 4Aug19 1000m 3Y MDN Soft5 B Looker 570 9 $13 Frozen In Time 57.0kg 15.16L 57.96 1 2
1of6 NCLE Tuel16Jull9 800m 2YF-BT Soft5 S Clenton n/a Always Hot n/a 0.40L 49.44
40f10 COFF  Sun24Febl9 800m OPEN-BT Good4 L Rolls n/a More Thunder n/a 1.83L 47.54
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~ Trainer Bob Milligan Barrier 4
B PEACH I ES DREAM Jockey Grant Buckley 56.0kg Prizemoney $42,550
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-56
Sire Dream Ahead Dam Desert Pegasus
g;':ﬁgre:ggmtes P;‘a‘:ty ht(i MG & 9D B P L (e PCareer 180-6-4 12 Mths 15:0-6-4 1stUp50-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
D gy e P MHUrel SMWcoregor &P B Braude PY LA MOE O Py 0000 Good 13053 Soft 4011 Heavy 10-0-0
Colours Red, Yellow Sleeves, Quartered Cap Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 14:0-5-3 Track 6:0-1-3 Trk/Dst 6:0-1-3
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f10 TARE Thu2Jan20 1000m Mdn Good3 G Buckley 56.0 4 $4.40 Geotime 59.0kg 1.39L 57.06 5 2
90f13 TARE Sun22Decl9 1000m MDN Good3 M Bennett 56.5 13 $4.40 The Light Of Day 56.0kg 5.15L 58.26 9 8
20f10 TAMW Sun28Jull9 1000m MDN Good3 B Hodder 56.5 6 $4.20 Bellarina Magic 55.5kg 4.26L 57.47 8 4
20f13 COFF  Sun2ljull9 1012m MDN Soft5 M Bennett 55.5 2 $2.90F Texas Target 54.0kg 1.57L 1:00.59 5 4
20f11 SCON Fri12Jull9  1100m 3Y MDN Good4 S Lisnyy 56.0 5 $6.50 Absolute Trust 58.5kg 3.55L 1:05.02 4 4
1 n SUM MER ORCH I D Trainer Kim Waugh Barrier 6
- Jockey Andrew Gibbons 56.0kg
‘*’ 3 year old bay filly (female)
-« Sire Wandjina Dam Winter Sweet
Breeder Rifa Mustang Pty Ltd
Owners Rifa Mustang Syndicate (Mgr: Y Hu) & J Wu FIRST STARTER
Colours White, Red Star And Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f10 TARE Thu2Jan20 1000m Mdn Good3 A Gibbons 560 6 $4.40 Geotime 59.0kg 8.89L 57.06 3 9
20f7  WYNG Fri20Decl9 845m 3YF MDN-BT Good4 S Lisnyy n/a She's Smart n/a 0.05L 52.07
20f8 WYNG Wed 230ct19 845m 3YF MDN-BT Good4 S Lisnyy n/a 5|\1/I%16Rose My Kingdom n/a 1.71L
= . SWORDSMAN Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 2
] Jockey Belinda Hodder 56.0kg Prizemoney $12,060
w ;’r & 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-22
. Sire Good Journey Dam Tapenade
grv‘;ﬁgfs’ MIFS"CBL“;';?W Career 90-1-1 12 Mths 10:0-1-1 1stUp 20-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Pink And Black Checked Sash And Armbands, Pink Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 G_OOd 7:0-1-0 Soft 10-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f10 TARE Thu2Jan20 1000m Mdn Good3 B Hodder 56.0 2 $20.00 Geotime 59.0kg 5.62L 57.06 6 6
20f12 TUNC Mon 9Decl9 1200m 4Y+ MDN Good4 B Stower 540 11  $14 Geegeeaye 54.0kg 0.50L 1:11.29 5 5
60f10 QUIR  Sun24Nov19 1450m MDN-SW Good4 B Stower 590 7  $141I'm Going 55.5kg 8.33L 1:283 22
50f10 QUIR  Thu 14Nov19 1200m CG&E MDN Good4 D Mclellan 56.5 2 $4.20 Dicko's Mate 56.0kg 3.15L 1:10.75 7 3
70f12 MUSW Sun3Novl9 900m MDN-SW Good3 D Mclellan 590 1  $16 Mr Polar 57.5kg 3.65L 51.02 5
& n ATLANTIC LITE Trainer Ross Dawson Barrier 3
~s Jockey Raymond Spokes 55.5kg Prizemoney $500
‘" 3year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
‘-~ .~ Sire Dubai's Choice Dam Tinonee Road
(B)t;lssgfsr gﬂg FGlell(:ilePlg Cassar, Ms K G Field, Mrs S K Jurd, G Koletti, V M Cassar, Dcareer 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 20-1-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Cassar, J R Johnson, | C Jessiman, G Theunissen & S Jessiman m 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f10 TARE Thu2Jan20  1000m Mdn Good3 R Spokes 55.5 3 $26.00 Geotime 59.0kg 0.61L 57.06 9 7
70f13 TARE  Sun22Decl9 1000m MDN Good3 R Spokes 55.5 7 $61 The Light Of Day 56.0kg 4461 58.26 6 6
90f10 TAR  Fri180ctl9  1000m OPEN-BT Good4 R Spokes nfa 1 Stormiaire n/a 12.32L 1:00.02
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- n Trainer Daniel & Rocky Simonetta Barrier 5
PRINCESS POSITANO Jockey Darryl McLellan 55.5kg Prizemoney $850
3 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
=% Sire Sepoy Dam Wickedness
Breeder Sheikh Mohammad Bin Khalifa Al Maktoum 0-0- 0-0- 0-0. 0-0.
Owners A Lapana, Ms R Munankarmi & S Di Maria :a ree(; g 8 8 0 22 I\lclltlll.so3(.)000 0 ;stﬂuﬁolgg 0 flnd UPO:_[(')OOOOO
Colours White, Red And Green Hoops, Red Sleeves And Cap irm U.90-0- ood LU-U- ort LU-0- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 10 TARE  Thu 2Jan20  1000m Mdn Good3 D Mclellan 55.5  5$151.00 Geotime 59.0kg 19.11L 57.06 1 1
10 of 10 KEMP  Mon 16Dec19 1000m MDN-SW Good4 D Mclellan 555 1  $61 Zapluck 57.5kg 12.58L 59.13 10 9
6of6  BVLE Sat30Novl9 1000m MDN-SW Softs5  J Barrie 555 3 $5 Laika Boom 59.0kg 8.12L 1:00.62
8of8 WFM  Fri3Mayl9  799m 2YF-BT Good4 ] Ford n/a Rockarosa n/a 15.00L 47.18
b TARIFF TRUMP Trainer Allan Denham Barrier 1
Jockey Ben Looker 55.5kg Prizemoney $500
3 year old bay filly (female) ' Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Declaration Of War Dam Oh Eight Hundred
(B):Isﬁgfsr h';/:sr:’ I\I;I-'[::r::)fosr?[l'\'ﬂs R C Thompson, Ms A J Thompson, G Hilton & Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 30-0-0 1t Up 1:0-0-0 2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Thommo's (Mgr: J LThompsorll) ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, Grey Fernleaf And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f10 TARE Thu2Jan20 1000m Mdn Good3 B Looker 55.5 1 $20.00 Geotime 59.0kg 5.48L 57.06 10 10
90f11 TAMW Tue 3Decl9 1200m F&M MDN Good4 G Ryan 56.5 6 $2.90F Dissenter 57.5kg 10.54L 1:09.99 100 8
50f8 MWBK Fri29Nov19 900m OPEN-BT Good4 M Squires n/a 5I§i1c6h And Shameless n/a 2.22L
13 0f 13 SCON  Thu 21Nov19 1100m MDN Good3 S Metcalfe 570 6 $5.50 lllecebrous 56.5kg 10.64L 1:03.45 9 10
40f9 BEAU Mon 11Nov19 800m 3Y-BT Good4 S Metcalfe n/a Espressino n/a 1.411 47.52
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Race 2 L J HOOKER HARRINGTON CLASS 3 HANDICAP 1600m NSW: 2:35 pm
Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 2:35 pm
10th $500. QLD: 1:35 pm
Rail: True NT: 1:05 pm
Straight: 350m. SA: 2:05 pm

WA: 11:35 am

Circumference: 1530m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 3. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 4. Hard Ruler Blinkers off first time, bubble cheeker (off side) off again, tongue tie off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Nothing Too Hard Darryl McLellan Paul Perry 366426514s 36:3-6-3  $115335 8% 33% 3 605
2. Onemore Sapphire Samantha Clenton  Terry Evans 7895741334 13:2-1-3 $84,850 15% 46% 4 59.5
3. General Artie Rachael Murray Les Tilley 2635888559 31:3-5-2 $90,745 10% 32% 6 57
4. Hard Ruler Belinda Hodder Allan Kehoe 4966495555 17:3-1-0 $53312 18% 24% 7 565
5. Music Box Dancer Raymond Spokes  Grant Prosser 1191 3:2-0-0 $22900 67% 67% 1 55
6. Our Girl Babs Ben Looker Neil Godbolt 5266711463 28:3-3-6 $76930 11% 43% 8 55
7. Blinkin Snazzy Kasie Stanley Tom Higgins 9322282913 43:2-8-6 $64610 5% 37% 9 54
8. First Pirouette Grant Buckley Jeff Englebrecht 8010805935 20:2-0-2 $44165 10% 20% 5 54
9. Time Stalker Ashley Morgan Dean Jackson 6405153174 37:3-0-3 $43375 8% 16% 2 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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NOTHING TOO HARD

5 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire All Too Hard Dam Ashley's Kitty

Breeder Kia Ora Stud

Owners P Perry, P G Scott & A M Murdocca
Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track
30f9 TARE Thu2Jan20 1600m CI3 Good3
6of9 BEAU Sat21Decl9 2200m BM64 Good4
60of8 CANT Fri13Dec19 1900m CG&E BM70 Good4
40f10 PORT Tue 26Nov19 1500m OPEN BM82 Good4
20f7 QUIR Thu14Novl9 1600m OPEN BM79 Good4

N 2 [

[ 4yearold bay gelding (male)

"1 Sire Onemorenomore Dam Sapphire Moon
Breeder Vinery Stud (AUSTRALIA) Pty Ltd
Owners R L Cain, G Cain & C Fialkovich

Jockey
D Mclella

A Bullock
J Collett

D Mclella
D Mclella

Colours Green, White Diamond Band, Yellow Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track
70f9 TARE Thu2Jan20 1600m CI3 Good3
8of11 TUNC Mon9Decl9 1400m BM66 Good4
90f11 NEWC Sun1Decl9 1400m CL2 Good4
70f14 ROSE Sat 10Augl9 1800m H'WAY CL3SW Good4
40f15 ROSE Sat27Jull9  1500m H'WAY CL3SW Good4
. 6 year old bay gelding (male)
A Sire Artie Schiller Dam General Chloe

Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd
Owners L J Tilley & R J Tilley
Colours Red, Green Spots, Yellow Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track

20f9 TARE Thu2Jan20 1600m CI3 Good3

60f8 WYON Thu19Decl9 1600m SPS-HEAT 5 Good4

30f8 GOSF Wed4Decl9 1600m BM70 (65) Good4

50f10 SCON Thu 21Novl9 1600m BM58 Good3

8of11 MUSW Tue 220ct19 1280m BM58 Good3
[ HARD RULER

' 5year old bay mare (female)
Sire All Too Hard Dam Legislature
Breeder Vinery Stud (AUSTRALIA) Pty Ltd
Owners Carmila Park (Mgr: Miss R L Cribb)
Colours Pale Green, Silver Serene Lodge Logo, Pale Green Pom Pom

Race Details Track
40of9 TARE Thu2Jan20 1600m CI3 Good3
90of11 KEMP Mon 16Dec19 1450m BM66 Good3
60f 10 TOOW Wed 20Nov19 1625m CL3 Good4
60of6 DOOM Sat9Novl9 1600m CL3-SW Good4
40of 7 SUNS Sun200ctl9 1400m CL4 Softs

BET EASY
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Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 3

Jockey Darryl McLellan 60.5kg Prizemoney $115,335

Win Range 1600m - 2100m W&P% 8-33

Career 36:3-6-3 12 Mths 16:1-1-2 1st Up 5:0-2-0  2nd Up 5:2-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 24:1-4-2  Soft 10:2-2-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 7:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

n 605 3 $11.001|}§|§13éc Box Dancer 55.0kg 0.70L 4 4
585 3 $10 Our Fun 59.0kg 6.78L 2:15.59 6 7
56.5 3 $31 Fabricator 55.5kg 4.20L 1:57.83 5 6

n 540 8 $4.80 Mister Smartee 54.5kg 2.69L 1:30.95 7 6

n 545 6 $3.60F Hand It In 57.5kg 0.42L 1:39.74 5 5

Trainer Terry Evans Barrier 4

Jockey Samantha Clenton 59.5kg Prizemoney $84,850

Win Range 1500m - 1600m W&P% 15-46

Career 13:2-1-3 12 Mths 14:2-1-3 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-1 Soft 3:1-1-1 Heavy 1:.0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Clenton 595 4 $3.001|}§|é13éc Box Dancer 55.0kg 3.04L 7 8
D Mclellan 600 3 $51I:)2g‘r;§ibar Dancer 57.5kg 3.81L 10 10
C O'brien 570 3 $19 Killer Instinct 57.5kg 2.52L 1:23.67 8 9
C O'brien 575 10  $6 Black Wand 57.5kg 6.20L 1:51.64 10 10
C O'brien 57.5 5 $7.50 Pat's Nipper 59.0kg 0.80L 1:30.5 12 10

Trainer Les Tilley Barrier 6

Jockey Rachael Murray 57.0kg Prizemoney $90,745

Win Range 1000m - 1400m

W&P% 10-32

Career 31:3-5-2 12 Mths 10:0-1-1 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 25:3-5-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Murray 57.0 $7.001|}§|é13éc Box Dancer 55.0kg 0.38L 2 2
R Murray 56.0 7  $71 Jazzland 59.0kg 4581 1:37.92 4 4
R Murray 540 3 $26 Rinviata 57.5kg 2.16L 1:38.38 5 5
RThompson 615 4  $26 Dukes County 59.0kg 2.81L 1:37.43 6 6
S Metcalfe 625 2 $19 St Luke 58.5kg 4421 1:15.17 8 8

Trainer Allan Kehoe Barrier 7

Jockey Belinda Hodder 56.5kg Prizemoney $53,312

Win Range 1600m - 1650m

W&P% 18-24

Career 17:3-1-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-0-0  Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 8:3-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Hodder 565 7 $17.001|}§|§13éc Box Dancer 55.0kg 2.10L 33
B Hodder 570 2 $11 Wewonya 59.5kg 3.881 1:27.33 4 5
M Hellyer 555 1  $14 Deladies Boy 57.5kg 2.90L 1:39.64 6 7
M Hellyer 570 1  $41 Red Stina 55.5kg 7.651 1:36.72 1 1
L Tarrant 545 5 $5Toan Thang 54.5kg 3.40L 1:25.34 4 5
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* | Music BoX DANCER
&*)

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Uncle Mo Dam Love Thy Neighbour

Breeder Mr R A Salt

Owners R A Salt

Colours White, Red Diamond, Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details Track
1of9 TARE Thu2Jan20 1600m CI3 Good3
1of12 KEMP Mon 16Dec19 1450m CL1 Good3
90f12 PORT Tue 26Novl9 1000m CL1 Good4
1of9 PORT Sun270ctl9 1106m 4Y+ MDN Good4
50f7 PMQ Sat120ct19 1000m OPEN-BT Heavy8
=
* |3 OUR GIRL BABS
s 5 year old brown mare (female)
i ' Sire Clangalang Dam Delago Pearl
Breeder Mr M Whitehouse
Owners R N Godbolt & Mrs M M Godbolt
Colours Yellow, Red Hoops, Dark Blue Cap
Race Details Track
50f9 TARE Thu2Jan20 1600m CI3 Good3
20f6  BOWR Thu26Dec19 2200m BM50 Good4
6of11 KEMP Mon 16Dec19 1900m BM58 Good4
60f9 COFF Thub5Decl9 1400m CL3 Good4
70f9 PORT Tue 26Novl19 1200m BM66 Good4
S BLINKIN SNAZZY
5 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Big Brown Dam Nazzuca
Breeder Mr G Harvey
Owners T J Higgins & W V Boyd
Colours White, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track
90f9 TARE Thu2Jan20 1600m CI3 Good3
30of 7  WCPE Thu 26Dec19 1800m BM50 Good4
20f8 TARE Sun22Decl9 1600m OPEN BM82 Good3
20f12 COFF Thub5Decl9 1600m BM58 Good4
20of6  TAR  Tue5Novl9 1600m BM58 Softs

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $22,900
W&P% 67-67

Trainer Grant Prosser
Jockey Raymond Spokes 55.0kg
Win Range 1106m - 1600m

Career 3:2-0-0 12 Mths 4:3-0-0 1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Spokes 550 1 $3.201|}§|éjgéc Box Dancer 55.0kg 0.38L 1 1
M Bennett 570 9 $121|:\éléiss{c Box Dancer 57.0kg 0.22L 5 3
M Paget 570 11 $15 Mr Polar 58.0kg 11.64L 58.26 4 6
M Bennett 560 9 $9llbgé12éc Box Dancer 56.0kg 0.05L 4 3
P Graham nfa 1 I.\/Ir. Magoo n/a 4.56L 1:02.92

Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 8

Jockey Ben Looker 55.0kg Prizemoney $76,930

Win Range 1600m - 1900m W&P% 11-43

Career 28:3-3-6 12 Mths 17:2-2-3 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-1-4  Soft 10:1-1-2 Heavy 3:1-1-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 8:1-1-2 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Looker 550 8 $7.501|}§|é13éc Box Dancer 55.0kg 2.30L 6 6
B Looker 630 2 $3.80 Steppin Out 57.0kg 0.26L 21858 33
B Stower 59.5 10 $111%gr(1)t1rolthewitness 57.0kg 3.48L 9 10
G Mcdonnell 565 7 $161|:\él3i&19\9/eek Hussler 55.0kg 5.98L 7 7
B Stower 5.5 9 $8 Mr Grumpy 60.5kg 5.80L 1:11.98 9 8

Trainer Tom Higgins Barrier 9

Jockey Kasie Stanley 54.0kg Prizemoney $64,610

Win Range 1370m - 1400m W&P% 5-37

Career 43:2-8-6 12 Mths 23:1-6-4 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 29:1-4-4  Soft 12:1-3-2 Heavy 1:.0-1-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-5-1 Track 4:0-4-0 Trk/Dst 4:0-4-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Stanley 540 9 $10.001|}§|§13éc Box Dancer 55.0kg 4.41L 9 9
J Golden 595 5 $3.201I2g‘r)1gerous Dan 59.5kg 2.23L
M Weir 540 7 $191ve Got This 54.0kg 0.11L 1:37.66 6 7
M Weir 555 4 $181C3c;q’[6rolthewitness 56.0kg 0.02L 8 8
J Golden 555 6 $3.40 Shoreditch 57.5kg 0.23L 1:41.82
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= [EJ FIRST PIROUETTE

(11]5 4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Pierro Dam Arrowette
Breeder Rifa Mustang Pty Ltd

Owners T L Neaverson, Dr M A Neaverson, M D J Neaverson, P A Sawyer, J N

Englebrecht & Miss X Dang

Colours Orange, Dark Green Stripes, White Sleeves, Orange Cap, Dark Green

Stripes

Race Details
80of9 TARE Thu2an20 1600m Cl3

11 0f 14 SCON  Fri13Dec19 1400m BM58
1of13 MUSW Fri29Nov19 1450m F&M CL1
12 0f 13 SCON  Thu 21Nov19 1400m CL1
80of11 MUSW Sun3Novl9 1280m F&M BM58

7 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Oratorio Dam Stellas Delight
Breeder Vieira Group Pty Ltd
Owners B Jackson

‘é EJ TIME STALKER
-,

Colours Royal Blue, Yellow Checked Band, Checked Sleeves, Star Cap

Race Details
60f9 TARE

4of6  QUIR
10 of 14 GUNN
50f12 TARE
1of8 TAR

Thu 2Jan20

Thu 26Dec19
Tue 17Decl19
Mon 2Dec19
Tue 5Nov19

1600m CI3

1450m CG&E BM50
1400m BM58
1257m CG&E BM58
1400m BM50

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good3

Good3
Good4
Good3
Good3

Track
Good3

Good3
Good3
Good4
Soft5

Trainer Jeff Englebrecht
Jockey Grant Buckley 54.0kg
Win Range 1450m - 1600m

Career 20:2-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0

Jockey
G Buckley

S Metcalfe
G Buckley
S Metcalfe
S Metcalfe

Career 37:3-0-3

Firm 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0

Jockey
A Morgan

A Denby
D Northey
P Graham

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $44,165
W&P% 10-20

12 Mths 18:2-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Good 16:2-0-1  Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 5 $31.001|}§Ié13éc Box Dancer 55.0kg 4.38L 8 7
555 3 %61 Dodecanese 57.5kg 6.89L 1:23.71 1 13
540 3 $41 First Pirouette 54.0kg 0.21L 1:27.08 8 7
540 6  $81 Constanzia 54.5kg 10.36L 1:23.27 13 13
565 7  $71 Perfect Peace 58.0kg 5.04L 1:14.73 10 10
Trainer Dean Jackson Barrier 2
Jockey Ashley Morgan 54.0kg Prizemoney $43,375
Win Range 1150m - 1400m W&P% 8-16
12 Mths 14:2-0-1 1stUp 8:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Good 25:1-0-3  Soft 10:2-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 2 $41.001|}§Ié13éc Box Dancer 55.0kg 249L 5 5
585 4 $4.40 Grove Street 58.0kg 1.78L 1:31.33
55.5 11  $41 Annie's Street 55.5kg 8.16L 1:22.49 13 13
56.0 6  $16 Magnalane 59.0kg 3.08L 1:14.82 9 8
58.0 7 $5.50 Time Stalker 58.0kg 4.34L 1:27.97

P Graham
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FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

BET EASY

Race 3 LIQUOR STAX HARRINGTON CLASS 1 & MAIDEN PLATE 2000m

NSW: 3:10 pm

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.
Rail: True
Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 1530m.

For: No age restriction. Set Weights & Penalties. Class 1. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 15. Misty View Blinkers again

Horse
1. Counterfeited
2. Monument
3. Prospectors Helmet
4. Towel Token
5. Gacela
6. Lights of Como
1. Snuggle Bug
8. Lumens (N2)
9. Red Intuition (NZ)
10. Water Line (NZ)
11. Kings Row
12. The Right Stuff
13. Onemoreforluck
14. Fluttershy

Jockey

Chris O'Brien
Ben Looker
Ashley Morgan
Paul Payne
Andrew Gibbons
Serg Lisnyy
Liam Blanch (a3)
Rachael Murray
Samantha Clenton
Kasie Stanley
Luke Rolls
Darryl McLellan
Grant Buckley
Belinda Hodder

Trainer

Graham Brown
Stephen Quintano
Natasha Hall-Antonio
Colin Hughes

Ben Hill

Natasha Hall-Antonio
Peter Cheers

Greg Preston

Hilary Dew

Tom Higgins

Paul Perry

Paul Perry

Grant Allard

Paul Perry

Last 10
1765022123
007s10s8s7
7395312247
9277574075
4609620650
8530702458
0108707500
6589655977
2432443436
0295336486
0365343656
0743
3244732338
579570

Career
16:1-5-1
8:1-0-0
36:2-3-4
29:1-3-0
39:1-7-6
24:1-2-3
37:1-1-1
9:0-0-0
19:0-2-3
31:.0-2-2
8:0-0-3
3:0-0-1
18:0-3-3
5:0-0-0

Prize
$46,970
$9,225
$46,464
$24,300
$70,650
$37,860
$24,010
$7,600
$22,200
$25,685
$13,940
$3,700
$30,945
$3,220

W%
6%
13%
6%
3%
3%
4%
3%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

VIC/TAS: 3:10 pm
QLD: 2:10 pm
NT: 1:40 pm

SA: 2:40 pm

WA: 12:10 pm

P% Bar Wgt
4% 17 59
13% 13 59
25% 9 59
14% 5 59
36% 4 57
25% 6 57
8% 14 57
0% 1 565
26% 11 56.5
13% 2 56.5
38% 3 55
33% 10 55
3% 8 545
0% 12 54

SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

14
13

A oy

12

S

v
5"3.
-t sy
o -

23 13 -ER R ) - TR
N B A e N @ ©

»
.

»

¢)
¢y 1

Rail position: True

BET EASY

8. Lumens ‘H

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

7. Snuggle Bug "H

2. Monument ‘H
14. Fluttershy "H

9. Red Intuition 'ﬁ

12. The Right Stuff "’

3. Prospectors Helmet "H

13. Onemoreforluck "H

1. Counterfeited "H

4. Towel Token 'ﬁ

5. Gacela "H

10. Water Line "ﬁ

6. Lights of Como "H

11. Kings Row "H

Race Direction —>
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I} COUNTERFEITED

6 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Outback Prince Dam Dane Grande
Breeder Mr R a Frappell

Owners Mrs T M Brown

Colours Orange, Purple Chevrons And Cap

ﬁ. |

Race Details Track
lof14 TARE Thu2Jan20  2000m Cl1-sw Good3
70f10 CANB Sun15Decl9 1600m CL1-SW Good4
60f12 CANB Fri29Nov19 1400m CL1 Good4
80of8 HAWK Mon 18Nov19 1000m OPEN-BT Good3
14 of 14 MUSW Sun 16Jun19 1750m CL1-SW Good4
iy
~ [ MONUMENT
ﬁwj 6 year old bay gelding (male)
v ¥ Sire Snippetson Dam Double O'roc

Breeder H J R Syndicate

Trainer Graham Brown Barrier 7

Jockey Chris 0'Brien 59.0kg Prizemoney $46,970

Win Range 1600m - 2000m W&P% 6-44

Career 16:1-5-1 12 Mths 10:2-3-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-3-1  Soft 3:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 3:0-2-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C O'brien 59.0 7 $3.90 Counterfeited 59.0kg 3.79L 2:04.24 6 2
M Cahill 59.0 8 $5.50 Giocoso 54.5kg 5.19L 1:37.78 2 2
S Guymer 60.0 10  $18 Milamoo 55.5kg 3.10L 1:23.36 11 11
S Guymer n/a Blazing n/a 2,511 59.96
G Ryan 59.0 10 $3EF Boom Gate 55.0kg 62.69L 1:47.87 5 14

Trainer Stephen Quintano Barrier 13

Jockey Ben Looker 59.0kg Prizemoney $9,225

Win Range 1512m W&P% 13-13

Owners L Quintano & S Quintano Career 8:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Colours Red, White Maltese Cross, Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 40-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 0of 14 TARE  Thu 2Jan20  2000m Cl1-sw Good3 B Looker 59.0 13$101.00 Counterfeited 59.0kg 24.56L 2:04.24 1 3
12 of 14 TARE  Sun 22Dec19 1600m CL1-SW Good3 R Murray 59.0 12 $91 Mo's Glory 57.0kg 9.88L 1:37.27 11 11
6of6 PMQ Tue26Novl9 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 L Blanch nfa 5 | Wanna Be a Jeep n/a 9.58L 1:00.3
70of7  GRAF  Tue290ct19 1400m CL1 Good4 J Golden 575 1 $181I32Iér}‘% 'n' Bubbles 57.5kg 13.61L 6 7
lof§ PORT Sat13jull9 1512m MDN-SW Heavy8 J Golden 500 2 $6.50 Monument 59.0kg 3161 13531 8 7
B PROSPECTORS HELM ET Trainer Natasha Hall-Antonio Barrier 9
_ Jockey Ashley Morgan 59.0kg Prizemoney $46,464
' O6yearold chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1600m - 1800m W&P% 6-25
WA Sire Helmet Dam Husson Circle
gxﬁgfsrgrénxﬂlt% rl]?(\)/estments Pty Ltd Career 36:2-3-4 12 Mths 14:1-2-2 1stUp 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Colours Pale Blue, Silver Diamond, Diamonds Sleeves Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 28:2-3-3 Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 9:0-2-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 TARE Thu2Jan20  2000m Cl1-sw Good3 A Morgan 59.0 9 $26.00 Counterfeited 59.0kg 6.87L 2:04.24 1 11
30f6 QUIR  Thu26Decl9 2000m BM58 (56) Good3 M Squires 540 6 $62%9‘%I5aminyah Kid 58.5kg 4.35L
90f11 KEMP Mon 16Decl9 1900m BMSS Goodd L Day 540 6 $211g3}8t1rolthewitness 57,0k 454L 6 4
Sof9 TARE Mon2Decl9 2018m CL1-SW Goodd A Bullock 500 8 $5Alam Mo Nasaskg 10011 20694 4 s
30f11 QUEA Mon 11Nov19 2000m BM58 Good3 M Cahill 545 2 $5.502T&goé-\nd Release 58.0kg 5.04L 33
s n TOWEL TOKEN Trainer Colin Hughes Barrier 5
) Jockey Paul Payne 59.0kg Prizemoney $24,300
6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1450m W&P% 3-14
Sire Raheeb Dam Strike On Goal
Breeder Mr B Burke 1.2, N N ).
Owners C L Hughes & Mrs T L Hughes E.a'eeor_ 590'103 0 éz Nc'lﬂl';f'lool 0 ;stﬂul%olooo ﬁ"d Up;(.)oloﬂo
Colours Maroon, White Star, Pale Blue Striped Sleeves, White Cap, Maroon Star irm Y:U-U- 00 T 0 il eavy 2.U-1-
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 11:0-1-0  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f14 TARE Thu2Jan20  2000m Cl1-sw Good3 P Payne 59.0 5 $91.00 Counterfeited 59.0kg 9.69L 2:04.24 14 13
20f7 WCPE Thu 26Dec19 1800m BM50 Good4 P Payne 540 4 $81I%gr)‘gerous Dan 59.5kg 1.52L
7of11 KEMP Mon 16Decl9 1900m BMSS Goodd BHodder 540 5 $1011gg}8t1rolthewitness 57,0k 3501 0 9
70f9 TARE Mon2Decl9 2018m CLL-SW Goodd GMcdonnell 590 4 $61 Alam Mo Nasaskg 11921 20694 12
50f10 GRAF  Wed 6Novl9 2220m CL1-SW Good3  E Atkinson 59.0 4  $81 Privately Epic 56.5kg 6.51L 2:18.24 7 8

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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- B Trainer Ben Hill Barrier 4
. _ GACEI'A Jockey Andrew Gibbons 57.0kg Prizemoney $70,650
iR P2 Z,yea[; old bay mare G(Lemlale) Win Range 1750m W&P% 3-36
- i Sire Danewin Dam Ghezlaan
g:;ﬁgfsr I\EAri];lsraSt%SeFr:?errliisPty Ltd Career 39:1-7-6 12 Mths 15:1-2-1 1stUp 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-1
Colours Black, Pale Blue Maltese Cross, Sleeves And Pom Pom jirT 0:01_2_[3 0 gmt)d3 %)7:11_15_2 _T_Oﬂ 3:10(_]20_33 ) _II._Ie;/‘g 3:{)_00_110
ockey 1:0-0- ist 3:0-1- rack 10:0-3- rk/Dst 1:0-1-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 TARE Thu2Jan20  2000m Cl1-sw Good3 A Gibbons 57.0 4 $18.00 Counterfeited 59.0kg 6.03L 2:04.24 5 5
6of 14 TARE  Sun22Dec19 1600m CL1-SW Good3 M Bennett 570 11 $101 Mo's Glory 57.0kg 6.44L 1:37.27 10 10
10 of 11 TUNC Mon 9Dec19 2100m BM58 Good4 S Metcalfe 540 3 $21 Raziel 56.0kg 11.99L 2:10.64 9 11
90f13 MUSW Fri29Nov19 1450m F&M CL1 Good4 Q Yong 54.0 12  $41 First Pirouette 54.0kg 3.64L 1:27.08 10 10
60f10 PORT Sat120ctl9 1812m CL1-SW Heavy8 B Looker 570 5 $6 Our Girl Babs 57.0kg 6.25L 1:55.65 9 8
n LIGHTS OF COMO Trainer Natasha Hall-Antonio Barrier 6
4) ) Jockey Serg Lisnyy 57.0kg Prizemoney $37,860
'y g.yeaArloId brovan oer'IlelackFleare (female) Win Range 1500m W&P% 4-25
W Sire Alamosa Dam Frilly Filly
g:;ﬁgfs' g"g'grft%'m; Stud Career 241-2-3 12 Mths 110-1-1 1stUp5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Colours Pale Blue, Silver Diamond, Diamonds Sleeves ji"z 00182 0 gmt)dZ %)9:11'01'3 _T_Oﬂ 5120'01'000 ?elf/‘g :):(?_00_000
ockey 1:0-0- ist 2:0-1- rack 2:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
8of14 TARE Thu2Jan20  2000m CL1-SW Good3 S Lisnyy 570 6  $41 Counterfeited 59.0kg 7.11L 2:04.24 3 6
50f6  QUIR  Thu26Decl9 2000m BM58 (56) Good3 K Adams 545 5 $42%9‘%I5aminyah Kid 58.5kg 5.14L
30f11 KEMP  Mon 16Decl9 1900m BM58 Goodd M Weir 540 7 $711g3}8t1rolthewitness 57.0kg 281 4 s
100f12 GUNN Sat7Decl9  1400m CL1 Good3  Q Yong 540 6 $21 Schemer 59.0kg 4211 122.9 6 8
70f13 MUSW Fri29Nov19 1450m F&M CL1 Good4d M Weir 545 9§21 First Pirouette 54.0kg 2.67L 1:27.08 4 4
. SNUGG I.E BUG Trainer Peter Cheers Barrier 14
Jockey Liam Blanch 57.0kg Prizemoney $24,010
Sy 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1650m W&P% 3-8
Sire Al Maher Dam Daguetta
Breeder Mrs B a Holland Career37:1-1-1 12 Mths 16:1-1-0 1stUp 7:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Quiners P & Mrs B Cheers Firm1:0-0-0  Good 261-1-1  Soft9:0-0-0  Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Maroon, White Horseshoe, Royal Blue And White Checked Armbands And irm 1.U-U- 00 T ot J.U-U- eavy 1.U-U-
Cap Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 11:0-1-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 TARE  Thu2Jan20  2000m Cl1-sw Good3 L Blanch 57.0 14 $71.00 Counterfeited 59.0kg 9.76L 2:04.24 12 12
1of8 WCPE Thu 26Decl9 1650m MDN-SW Good4 L Blanch 570 5 $8 Snuggle Bug 57.0kg 1.27L 1:42.72
110f 14 TARE  Sun 22Decl9 1600m CL1-SW Good3 S Lisnyy 545 3 $101 Mo's Glory 57.0kg 8.97L 1:37.27 2 12
80of8 NEWC Sat7Decl9 1600m MDN Good4 T Wolfgram 575 8  $81 Superhombre 59.0kg 19.26L 1:38.59 8 8
70f 11 TARE Mon 2Decl9 1614m MDN-SW Good4d M Weir 570 2 $17 Genghis Khan 59.0kg 7.65L 1:40.82 100 9
- n Trainer Greg Preston Barrier 1
- I'U M ENS Jockey Rachael Murray 56.5kg Prizemoney $7,600
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Savabeel Dam Illuminates
gfvsﬁgfsf g Fl’-lrzg\{ce))r/l Career 90-0-0 12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Blue Sleeves, Orange Stars, Blue Cap jimlz 003%% 0 g?:c:)goo-oo-o :oft If(())(;)(;)o ?elf/‘g, :):(())60600
ockey 3:0-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f14 TARE Thu2Jan20 2000m Cl1-sw Good3 R Murray 56.5 1 $61.00 Counterfeited 59.0kg 6.80L 2:04.24 7 8
50f6  BEAU Thu 26Decl9 2200m CL1-SW Good4 R Murray 56.5 3 $61 Lavish Rose 57.0kg 12.41L 2:18.84 5 6
80f8 WYON Thu12Decl9 2100m CL1-SW Good4 ) Penza 56.5 2 $61 Lady Highly 54.5kg 19.48L 2:12.01 8 8
90f10 MUSW Fri29Nov19 1750m MDN Good4 Q Yong 55.0 2 $41 Ego Dancer 58.5kg 7.15L 1:48.35 100 9
6of 7 GOSF  Fri22Nov19 1600m MDN Good4 S Clenton 575 5  $41 Mr Costigan 57.5kg 15.43L 1:38.79 7 7

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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il
*  |[EJ RED INTUITION
’A 4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
MY Sire Sweet Orange Dam Sannah Rose
Breeder Orange Bloodstock
Owners P P Dew
Colours Purple, White Sash
Race Details Track
20f14 TARE Thu2Jan20 2000m Cl1-sw Good3
40f11 KEMP Mon 16Dec19 1900m BM58 Good4
30f11 GRAF Sun1Decl9 1700m MDN Soft6
20f10 GRAF Mon 18Nov19 1710m MDN-SW Good3
40f 10 GRAF Wed 6Nov19 2220m CL1-SW Good3

< WATER LINE

5 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Ocean Park Dam Sara Ann

Breeder Sir Patrick & Lady Hogan, Mrs C a & J H Kelly
Owners T) Higgins, W V Boyd, A M Lee, T A Ylias & Z G VYlias
Colours White, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track
11 of 14 TARE Thu 2Jan20  2000m Cl1-sw Good3
20f8 WCPE Thu26Decl9 1650m MDN-SW Good4
90f14 TARE Sun22Dec19 1600m CL1-SW Good3
50f11 TUNC Mon9Dec19 2100m BM58 Good4
30of 7 KEMP Fri8Novl9  1900m CL3 Good4
S ¥ KINGS ROW
l\:' j 3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Uncle Mo Dam Soelin
Breeder Miss C Collis
Owners Ms C G Collis
Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track
14 of 14 TARE Thu 2Jan20  2000m Cl1-sw Good3
30f14 SCON Fri13Decl9 1600m MDN Good3
60f13 QUIR  Sun24Novl9 1200m MDN HCP Good4
50f8 BEAU Mon 11Nov19 1000m 3Y CG MDN-BT Good4
3of5 GOSF Tue13Augl9 1600m MDN-SW Good4
L Y
S THE RIGHT STUFF
l\:' j 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Stratum Dam Meek
Breeder Mr E Poulter

Owners Ms C G Collis, D P Dunn, M S Haidar, J R Gallaher, Mrs B D Gallaher & M

J Lowry, King Street (Mgr:- A Cook)
Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track
12 of 14 TARE  Thu 2Jan20  2000m CI1-sw Good3
70f11 KEMP Mon 16Dec19 1450m MDN-SW Good3
40f10 QUIR  Sun24Novl9 1450m MDN-SW Good4
30f10 QUIR  Thu 14Nov19 1200m CG&E MDN Good4
7of7 GOSF Tue80ctl9 800m 3YCGMDN-BT Good4

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Hilary Dew Barrier 11

Jockey Samantha Clenton 56.5kg Prizemoney $22,200

Win Range - W&P% 0-26

Career 19:0-2-3 12 Mths 17:0-3-3 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 15:0-2-1  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:.0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Clenton 56.5 11 $9.50 Counterfeited 59.0kg 3.79L 2:04.24 4 4
J Barrie 540 9 $191%gr(1)’t1rolthewitness 57.0kg 2.99L 2 2
J Barrie 56.5 7  $6 Hayate 56.0kg 0.93L 1:44.28 7 8
J Barrie 5.0 7  $8Ballybrack 59.0kg 0.33L 1:44.83 8 6
J Barrie 56.5 6  $10 Privately Epic 56.5kg 5.48L 2:18.24 5 3

Trainer Tom Higgins Barrier 2

Jockey Kasie Stanley 56.5kg Prizemoney $25,685

Win Range - W&P% 0-13

Career 31:0-2-2 12 Mths 25:0-2-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:0-1-2  Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Stanley 56.5 2 $51.00 Counterfeited 59.0kg 11.54L 2:04.24 13 10
J Golden 59.0 6 $3.50 Snuggle Bug 57.0kg 1.27L 1:42.72
M Weir 56.5 6  $81 Mo's Glory 57.0kg 8.76L 1:37.27 13 13
M Weir 540 6  $31 Raziel 56.0kg 4.85L 2:10.64 10 9
M Weir 540 6  $31 The Kroc 56.5kg 3.221 1:58.16 5 5

Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 3

Jockey Luke Rolls 55.0kg Prizemoney $13,940

Win Range - W&P% 0-38

Career 8:0-0-3 12 Mths 9:0-0-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-2 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Rolls 55.0 3 $7.50 Counterfeited 59.0kg 28.73L 2:04.24 9 14
T Sherry 56.5 5  $7 Lady Llewellyn 57.5kg 0.54L 1:38.33 3 6
S Clenton 565 5 $8 Stella Maris 55.0kg 5.16L 1:09.68 12 12
N Tomizawa n/a Geo n/a 11121 1:00.97
SClipperton 565 5 $15 Misty Summer 57.0kg 4.12L 1:41.29 4 4

Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 10

Jockey Darryl McLellan 55.0kg Prizemoney $3,700

Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career 3:0-0-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
D Mclellan 55.0 10 $19.00 Counterfeited 59.0kg 12.75L 2:04.24 10 9
L Day 57.5 4 $5.50 Lucitor 59.0kg 3.41L 1:27.52 9 8
S Clenton 575 10 $9 I'm Going 55.5kg 7.00L 1283 9 10
C Gallagher 585 9  $41 Dicko's Mate 56.0kg 1.08L 1:10.75 5 6
M Maseyk n/a Designated n/a 11.52L 49.01
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e . Trainer Grant Allard Barrier 8
13 ON EMOREFORLUCK Jockey Grant Buckley 54.5kg Prizemoney $30,945
5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
- Sire Onemorenomore Dam Fuwa
Breeder Mr G Harvey N3 N3 -0 -0
Owners Grand Syndicates Fuwa (Mgr: S M Lyons) :a ree(; g %003 3 22 I\lclltlllz'éS.ZOS 4 ;stﬂU3p'03.1010 0 flnd Uplj%(.)OOO()l
Colours Black, Gold Star, Checked Sleeves And Cap irm U.9-0- ood 15.U-2- ort 3.0-1- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 TARE Thu2Jan20  2000m Cl1-sw Good3 G Buckley 545 8 $2.30 Counterfeited 59.0kg 5.58L 2:04.24 8 7
20f14 TARE Sun22Dec19 1600m CL1-SW Good3 G Buckley 545 4§16 Mo's Glory 57.0kg 0.38L 1:37.27 9 7
40f14 SCON Fri13Decl9 1600m MDN Good3 J Penza 55.5 13 $5.50 Lady Llewellyn 57.5kg 0.56L 1:38.33 14 10
40f10 PORT Tue 26Nov19 1500m MDN-SW Good4 G Buckley 510 7 5}3121I‘33(3a0ré3 The Crown 55.5kg 1.96L 9 9
7of11 SCON Wed 13Nov19 1600m MDN-SW Good3 M Bell 570 3 $11 Autumn Rain 57.0kg 7691 137.2 43
= . FLUTTERSHY Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 12
y Jockey Belinda Hodder 54.0kg Prizemoney $3,220
T f.;- 3 year old grey filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
; Sire Zoffany Dam Easytodyefor
g:;ﬁgfs' n'\AArrchGFSSSr; Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Pink And Black Checked Sash And Armbands, Pink Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 40-0-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 TARE Thu2Jan20  2000m Cl1-sw Good3 B Hodder 54.0 12 $26.00 Counterfeited 59.0kg 6.29L 2:04.24 2 1
70f14 TARE  Sun22Dec19 1600m CL1-SW Good3 B Stower 540 9 $101 Mo's Glory 57.0kg 6.75L 1:37.27 14 14
90f10 GUNN Sat7Decl9  1400m MDN Good3 A Morgan 550 6 $9.501T2i£}not?3 in Raasay 55.0kg 12.15L 4 7
50f10 PORT Tue 26Nov19 1500m MDN-SW Good4 B Stower 555 8 $711|:33%éorz.3 The Crown 55.5kg 1.97L 5 5
70f10 QUIR  Thu14Nov19 1200m F&M MDN Good3 B Stower 575 10 $81 Diddly Dee 565k 6891 1101 9 8

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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Race 4 BOTTLEMART - HARRINGTON CELLARS MAIDEN PLATE 1400m

NSW: 3:50 pm

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

VIC/TAS: 3:50 pm

10th $500. QLD: 2:50 pm
Rail: True NT: 2:20 pm
Straight: 350m. SA: 3:20 pm

WA: 12:50 pm

Circumference: 1530m.

For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 1. Hidden Hills Cross-over nose band off first time, 3. Le Rocher Blinkers first time, 10. She's
Independent Blinkers off first time, 11. Direct Belle Blinkers first time, ear muffs (pre-race only) first time, winkers

off first time, 17. Jay'n'jay Blinkers first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. Hotel Charlie Samantha Clenton  Ross Stitt 0857346 5:0-0-1 $6390 0% 20% 7 59
3. Le Rocher Chris O'Brien Nick Mitchell 0058 3:0-0-0 $1720 0% 0% 2 59
4. Hitman Andrew Gibbons Craig Ruttley 732598 4:.0-1-1 $7,000 0% 50% 10 575
5. Self Regard Raymond Spokes  Neil Godbolt 664757050 6:0-0-0 $2640 0% 0% 5 575
6. Wandzel Grant Buckley Jenny Graham 32 1:0-1-0 $3,900 0% 100% 9 575
7. Brazenbrook Jake Hull Rebecca Dunn 9656652253 9:0-2-1 $12365 0% 3% 4 57
8. Dawn Thunder Jon Grisedale Peter Evans 823422827 12:0-5-2 $30,545 0% 58% 11 57
9. Schengen Serg Lisnyy Jeff Englebrecht 452574s747 9:0-1-0 $10540 0% 11% 13 57
10. She's Independent Luke Rolls Paul Perry 1757576676 10:0-0-0 $6440 0% 0% 6 57
11. Direct Belle Ben Looker Matthew Robinson 00s8 2:0-0-0 $500 0% 0% 1 555
SCRATCHED

13. Salamangkera Rachael Murray Wayne Wilkes 25 1:0-0-0 $720 0% 0% 12 555
14. Sweet Jamaica Darryl McLellan Paul Perry 50077 4:0-0-0 $1,000 0% 0% 8 555
SCRATCHED

16. Union Soldier Luke Cumberland ~ Noel Boland 0050s57 5:0-0-0 $1,940 0% 0% 3 59
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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" 13 9. Schengen "H
.4/.5 12 13. Salamangkera "H

ﬁﬁ} " 8. Dawn Thunder "ﬁ
& 10 4. Hitman "H
((:?;h 9 6. Wandzel "H

.}. 8 14. Sweet Jamaica "H

ﬁ: 7 2. Hotel Charlie "ﬁ\

“Zf- 6 10. She's Independent "H

é 5 5. Self Regard "H

é‘- 4 7. Brazenbrook "H

6 3 16. Union Soldier "ﬂ\

(ép 2 3. Le Rocher "ﬁ

u 1 11. Direct Belle "U

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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4 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Myboycharlie Dam Sky Love
Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd

= [ HOTEL CHARLIE
[

Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 7
Jockey Samantha Clenton 59.0kg Prizemoney $6,390
Win Range - W&P% 0-20

Owners B G Noble Career 5:0-0-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Blue, Yellow Braces, White Sleeves, Blue And White Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 5:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
120f13 TARE  Thu 2Jan20  1400m Mdn-sw Good3 S Clenton 590 7 $17.001$2fle0'2 Independent 57.0kg 8.80L 13 12
80f12 TUNC Mon 9Decl9 1200m 4Y+ MDN Goodd L Rolls 560 5 $21AlottoHoffassogasel 1oz 10 11
80of9 TAR  Mon2Decl9 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 R Thompson n/a Fair Dinkum n/a 12.92L 59.07
70f11 TAMW Fri9Augl9  1400m MDN Good3 B Looker 59.0 7 $2.80F Fashion lcon 58.0kg 5.28L 1:26.4 8 9
30f14 TAMW Sun28jull9 1400m MDN Good3 B Looker 58.0 10 $3.401I72(3‘v(§39 Me Quietly 56.0kg 0.40L 13 9
"-‘* Trainer Nick Mitchell Barrier 2
' B LE ROCH ER Jockey Chris 0'Brien 59.0kg Prizemoney $1,720
_ # 4 year old brown or black gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
VOEY e Monaco Consul Dam Lexical Ambiguity
g:;ﬁgfs' F'S'E"frde"‘:ﬂ StDuf Bpt{h“d_t Sorte b Seae M Hodson o CATEET 3000 12Mths £0-0-0 15t Up20-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
C Hudson & MIsN b Gibson e ocarie T Toearte MBI T Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black And Pale Blue Diagonal Stripes, Pale Blue Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 0f 13 TARE  Thu 2Jan20  1400m Mdn-sw Good3  CO'brien 59.0 2$101.001$2P£11e0'g Independent 57.0kg 6.77L 9 1
100f 14 TARE  Sun 22Decl9 1300m MDN Good3 M Weir 565 2 $21 Oxford Bella 57.0kg 7.2 11865 2 1
50f14 TAMW Tue3Decl9 1200m CG&E MDN Good4 M Weir 580 6  $51 Spanish Missile 56.0kg 3.50L 1:11. 11 10
60of6 BEAU Mon 11Nov19 1000m 3Y+ MDN-BT Good4 A Bullock n/a Little Wonder n/a 10.85L 1:00.43
50f5 BEAU Wed 300ct19 800m 4Y+ MDN-BT Good4 S Lisnyy n/a Magic Cody n/a3.51L47.77
e n Trainer Craig Ruttley Barrier 10
H ITMAN Jockey Andrew Gibbons 57.5kg Prizemoney $7,000
3 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-50
L%  Sire May'haab Dam Coast City
g;sﬁgfsr g'&“gl‘ﬁtﬁg; Park Thoroughbreds Career 40-1-1 12 Mths 5:0-1-1  1stUp20-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Colours Cerise, Black Diamond Band, Cerise Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3.0-1-1 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f13 TARE Thu2Jan20  1400m Mdn-sw Good3 A Gibbons 575 10 $8.501$2P£11e0'g Independent 57.0kg 4.10L 7 6
30f14 TARE  Sun22Decl9 1300m MDN Good3 AGibbons 555 8 $550 Oxford Bella 570k 111 11865 9 8
20f12 TARE Mon 2Dec19 1312m CG&E MDN Good4 A Gibbons 56.5 4  $20 Pinnacle Power 56.0kg 1.60L 1:20.07 1 1
90f12 TARE  Fri7Junl9  1250m 2Y HCP Soft5  J Kehoe 56.0 8 $151 Big Parade 57.0kg 14.63L 1:13.71 10 7
80f12 TARE Mon 13May19 1000m 2Y HCP Good4 L Day 580 8  $26 Upper East Side 57.0kg 6.25L 58.87 4 6
o B Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 5
‘i’ SEI'F REGARD Jockey Raymond Spokes 57.5kg Prizemoney $2,640
| w3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
i W  Sire Dissident Dam Indelible
g;sﬁgfsr ;V'NrGG jbpﬁra M Codbal 8RB R boland. | oy CATEST 60-0-0 12 Mihs 7000 15t Up30-00  2nd Up 20-0-0
BT Mooy e ohof B R BHgmann BTG TN Eirm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Red hoops, Dark Blue Cap Jockey 2:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of13 TARE Thu2Jan20  1400m Mdn-sw Good3 R Spokes 575 5 $61.001$2f]‘e0'g Independent 57.0kg 3.66L 8 8
60of14 TARE Sun22Decl9 1300m MDN Good3 D Mclellan 540 1 $17 Oxford Bella 57.0kg 3.43L 1:18.65 6 7
40f12 TARE Mon 2Decl9 1312m CG&E MDN Good4 R Spokes 56.0 5  $71 Pinnacle Power 56.0kg 4.24L 1:20.07 9 8
70f7 PORT Sun270ct19 1206m 3Y MDN Good4 D Mclellan 56.0 4  $21 Monica's Star 58.0kg 7.69L 1:12.54 7 7
70f12 TARE  Mon 13May19 1000m 2Y HCP Good4 D Mclellan 56.0 12 $151 Upper East Side 57.0kg 5.34L 58.87 12 11

BET EASY
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N

, Trainer Jenny Graham Barrier 9
S n WANDZEL Jockey Grant Buckley 57.5kg Prizemoney $3,900
@***fb 3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-100
22 Sire Wandjina Dam Bizxaar Delila
Breeder Ms L York
Owners P C Burke & Mrs L M Burke E.a'eeor_ ;8 [1) 0 éz I\:Itlll.sOZ.lOOl L ;Stﬂuo'folgol 0 ﬁ"d UPO(_)(')OOOOO
Colours Pink, Black Stars, Black And White Striped Sleeves And Cap irm Y:U-U- 00d L.U-1- Oft V-U-U- eavy V.U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f13 TARE Thu2Jan20  1400m Mdn-sw Good3 G Buckley 575 9 $1.501$2fle0'2 Independent 57.0kg 0.78L 10 5
20f13 TARE  Sun22Decl9 1300m MDN Good3 R Thompson 570 11 $8.50 I.-Ia‘rd Lady 56.0kg 2.91L 1:17.2 12 10
1of8 PMQ Tue26Novl9 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 R Thompson nfa 7 Wandzel n/a 0.86L 1:00.35
20f7 DOOM Thu 20Jun19 1000m 2Y-TRL Soft5 D Smith nfa 3 Ingear n/a 6.00L 58.18
30f4 DEAG Tue28Mayl9 650m 2Y-TRL Soft5 D Smith nfa 3 Sake Of One n/a 2.10L 37.23
N Trainer Rebecca Dunn Barrier 4
*- BRAZEN BROOK Jockey Jake Hull 57.0kg Prizemoney $12,365
:?\‘ % 4 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
b “*  Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Ovillers
Breeder Wasskid Pty Ltd N Ny N N
Owners Mrs K D Evers & E W Kochmanz :a ree(; 3 8 3 ! 22 Nclltg_so7'1012 0 ;Stﬂuzp_ogfol 0 flnd UpO.Z(.)OOlOO
Colours Purple, Gold Diamond Band, Diamonds Sleeves, Diamond Cap irm Y:U-U- 00d /.U-1- ort 2.U-1- eavy V.U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f13 TARE Thu2Jan20  1400m Mdn-sw Good3  JHull 570 4 $21.001$2fle0'2 Independent 57.0kg 6.12L 11 13
60f10 BEAU Sat2lDecl9 1150mF&MMDN-SW  Good3 DMdelan 580 5  $41BoundToWinseskgseaLionss 8 8
60f13 COFF  Sun15Sepl9 1315m F&M MDN Good3 M Bennett 580 13 $9 Meyer 58.0kg 3.89L 1:20.9 4 4
6of 7 SCON Mon 22Jull9 1600m MDN-SW Good4 S Clenton 570 1 $9 Tann Hills 59.0kg 4.70L 1:40.09 6 6
50f10 QUIR Sat22Junl9 1450m MDN-SW Good3 A Denby 57.0 10 $1.70F Pitchi Pitchi 59.0kg 4.30L 1:29.52 4 6
o n Trainer Peter Evans Barrier 11
- DAWN THU NDER Jockey Jon Grisedale 57.0kg Prizemoney $30,545
3) 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-58
LY Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Gothic Storm
gﬁgfsr MrEiaI:j rGVJe %/,Vhittaker M Potter, M A Whitaker & WG § Amnakin _ ! 120-5-2 12 Mths 10:0:4-2 15t Up 40-1-1 - 2nd Up 30-2-0
Colours old GoId,’Dark Green S(;ams, Stripe;j Sleeves, Dark Green And Old Gold Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7.0-2-2 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-2-0
Seams Cap Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
80f13 TARE Thu2Jan20  1400m Mdn-sw Good3  J Grisedale 570 11 $7.501$2Ple(;g Independent 57.0kg 4.37L 1 1
20f11 COFF ThuSDecld 1400m MDN-SW Good4 S Clenton 570 4 $1.90F Lolly Dolly 57.0kg 2.65L 12449 11
30f 10 BALL  Mon 25Nov19 1010m MDN-SW Good3  J Grisedale 570 10  $11 Keen Power 57.5kg 3.38L 58.25 1 1
40f6  GRAF Tue290ctl9 1200m MDN Good4 M Bennett 575 5 $3.30 Brazen Gypsy 54.5kg 1.80L 1:10.91 1 1
20f10 PORT Sat120ctl9 1010m 4Y+ MDN SW Heavy8 R Spokes 570 1 $4.80 Welter 59.0kg 2.97L 1:00.37 1 1
-~ n Trainer Jeff Englebrecht Barrier 13
SCH ENGEN Jockey Serg Lisnyy 57.0kg Prizemoney $10,540
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-11
Sire Eurozone Dam Qahira
gfvsﬁgfsf Mrs CA CajttEe”l b )Gl B ptson R g gy CTEET0010 12 Miths 10010 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 20-0:0
Walker Mrs C A Cattdl & P Tager e R Firm 0:00-0  Good 80-1-0  Soft 1:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, Green Checked Quarters, White Sleeves, Red Cap, Green Seams, Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Black Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f13 TARE Thu2Jan20  1400m Mdn-sw Good3 S Lisnyy 570 13 $14.001$2P£1‘e0'2 Independent 57.0kg 2.64L 4 3
50f14 SCON Fri13Dec19 1600m MDN Good3 S Metcalfe 5.0 4 §7 Lady Llewellyn 57.5kg 0.87L 1:38.33 4 4
20f10 TARE Mon 2Decl9 1312m F&M MDN Good4 S Metcalfe 550 8  $11Light Of Uluru 57.5kg 1.23L 1:19.33 6 6
50f10 SCON Thu21Nov19 1300m MDN-SW Good3 S Metcalfe 570 3 $31 Schemer 59.0kg 2.51L 1:17.78 5 5
70f8 HAWK Thu7Novl9 1100m 4Y+ MDN-SW Good4 S Metcalfe 570 4  $71 Canyonero 59.0kg 9.33L 1:02.48 &8 8
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Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Taree | Page 18



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

BET EASY

S SHE'S INDEPENDENT
4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Declaration Of War Dam Streaking Comet
Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd

'
o,

o

Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 6
Jockey Luke Rolls 57.0kg Prizemoney $6,440
Win Range 1400m W&P% 0-0

Owners Mrs C L Perry, Mrs K N Overton, T Logue, B J Coluccio, M Wakim, R G Career 10:0-0-0 12 Mths 10:1-0-0. 1st Up 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Brooks & Seaforth Sharks (Mgr: D A Sayer)' ' ' ' Firm 1:0-0-0 Gf)od 6:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Pink And Black Checked Sash And Armbands, Pink Cap Jockey 3:1-0-0 Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of13 TARE Thu2Jan20  1400m Mdn-sw Good3 L Rolls 570 6 $51.001$2P£1‘e0'g Independent 57.0kg 0.41L 3 4
70f7 BEAU Sat21Decl9 1250m MDN Good4 A Morgan 540 3 $101 énftzify 56.5kg 7.10L 1:13.52 33
50f8 GOSF Wed 27Nov19 800m 3Y+ MDN-BT Soft5  E Weiszbach n/a Key Largo n/a 4.40L 48.75
3of 5 BEAU Mon 11Nov19 800m MDN-BT Good4 S Clenton n/a Meyisti n/a 2.33L 48.54
70f10 MUSW Fri3Mayl9  1450m MDN-SW Good4 R Jones 570 1 $5.50 Midi 59.0kg 4.53L 1:26.51 35
= DI RECT BELLE Trainer Matthew Robinson Barrier 1
Jockey Ben Looker 55.5kg Prizemoney $500
. % 3 year old brown filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
¥ *  Sire Direct Charge Dam Dream Themes
Breeder Miss M Travis 0-0- 0-0- 0-0- -0-0-
Owners Miss M J Travis, M J Robinson & Mrs A A Travis :.areeor. 58 8 0 éz “’cllt';,s03(')000 0 ;stﬂuopoz.g g 0 ﬁ"d UPO%OOOOO
Colours Purple, Yellow Star, White And Purple Stars Sleeves And Cap, Yellow Pom irm UL-U- ood ~U-U- Oft UL-U- eavy UU-U-
Pom Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f13 TARE Thu2Jan20  1400m Mdn-sw Good3 B Looker 55.5 1$201.001$2fle(;g Independent 57.0kg 8.72L 1210
110f13 TARE  Sun 22Dec19 1000m MDN Good3 G Buckley 550 8 $101 The Light Of Day 56.0kg 7.96L 58.26 12 11
80f12 TUNC Fri13Sepl9 1000m MDN Good4 L Rolls 550 4  $61 Divisadero 55.0kg 10.70L 57.2 6 6
70f8 PMQ  Sat24Augl9 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 B Looker nfa 4 Gordon's Leap n/a 17.22L 1:02.2
& SALAMANGKERA Trainer Wayne Wilkes Barrier 12
4 = Jockey Rachael Murray 55.5kg Prizemoney $720
- 3 year old chestnut filly (female) . Win Range - W&P% 0-0
) ¥ Sire Fighting Sun Dam Juste Abitofmagic
g;‘:ﬁg:—: SGISIr_]e(ielz EezlaTn/fi(ajrr?ll?(oB(ilrl\Diilf G Forbes & W T Wilkes Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 20-1-0 ~ 1st Up 1.0-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Black Sash And Sleeves, Yellow Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f13 TARE Thu2Jan20  1400m Mdn-sw Good3 R Murray 555 12 $17.OOl$2fle0'g Independent 57.0kg 0.41L 2 2
50f14 TARE Sun22Decl9 1300m MDN Good3 L Day 545 13§31 Oxford Bella 57.0kg 3.40L 1:18.65 14 13
40f9 TAR  Mon 2Decl9 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 J Duggan n/a Fair Dinkum n/a 7.80L 59.07
- . Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 8
\ y 14 SWEET JAMAICA Jockey Darryl McLellan 55.5kg Prizemoney $1,000
» j 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Epaulette Dam Jamaican Dancer
gwﬁgfsr Fl’\/ll\/rISPe?rrEISPS\iltgurgess Ms C C Cheng, D J Campbell, Mrs L J Campbell Career £0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
P L Priestley, Mrs J M Priestley &JIH PC Ownershlip Group (Mgrl: P Joyce) * Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f13 TARE Thu2Jan20  1400m Mdn-sw Good3 D Mclellan 55.5 8.‘f>151.001$2l31e0'(si Independent 57.0kg 3.16L 5 7
120f13 MUSW Fri 29Nov19 900m MDN Good4 B Stower 550 1 $101 Peggy's Time 55.5kg 680 5117 9
50f5 BEAU Mon 11Nov19 800m MDN-BT Good4 M Maseyk n/a Meyisti n/a 2.71L 48.54
20f6  BEAU Wed 300ct19 800m 3YF BT Good4 M Maseyk n/a Espressino n/a 3.30L 47.18
70f8 GOSF Tue80ctl9 800m 3YF MDN-BT Good4 M Maseyk n/a Instant Attraction n/a 9.47L 49.51
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“ . Trainer Noel Boland Barrier 3
16 UN ION SOI'DI ER Jockey Luke Cumberland 59.0kg Prizemoney $1,940
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
¥ Sire Dixie Prospect Dam Al Rosolini

Breeder Mr N F Boland

Owners Ms M J Boland Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Colours Cerise, Black Braces And Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
130f 13 TARE  Thu2Jan20  1400m Mdn-sw Good3 L Cumberland  59.0 3$151.00152fle0'2 Independent 57.0kg 20.32L 6 9
13 0f 13 TARE ~ Sun 22Dec19 1300m MDN Good3 P Graham 55.5 2 $61 Hard Lady 56.0kg 16.96L 1:17.2 7 9
50f10 GUNN Sat7Decl9  1400m MDN Good3 D Northey 56.5 1  $15 Time in Raasay 55.0kg 3.31L 1:23.08 6 6
12 of 13 SCON  Thu 21Nov19 1100m MDN Good3 N Tomizawa 59.0 11  $151 lllecebrous 56.5kg 7.99L 1:03.45 12 12
50f9 GUNN Mon 8jull9  1250m 3Y MDN Heavy8 D Pitomac 570 2 $41 Rabaab 54.0kg 4.94L 1:17.73 4 5
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Race 5 COUNTRY COLOURS MAIDEN HANDICAP 1250m

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.
Rail: True
Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 1530m.

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. Jay'n'jay Blinkers first time, 5. Terry Tuffnut Blinkers first time, 6. Cafe Royal Lugging bit first

time, tongue tie first time, winkers first time, 8. Pop's Glory Barrier blanket first time, 14. You'll Think of Me

Blinkers off first time, 15. New York Nick Blinkers off first time

Horse
1. Jay'n’jay
2. Canford Mick
3. Solskjaer

5. Terry Tuffnut

1. Ourlittlejeanie
8. Pop's Glory

10. Allares

11. Code Blue (N2)
12. Lime And Sugar
13. Polariser

14. You'll Think of Me
15. New York Nick

16. Graziano

18. The Timewarp

Jockey
Chris O'Brien

Samantha Clenton

Raymond Spokes

Luke Cumberland

Darryl McLellan
Serg Lisnyy

Andrew Gibbons
Grant Buckley
Liam Blanch (a3)
Belinda Hodder
Rachael Murray
Ashley Morgan
Ben Looker

Jon Grisedale

Trainer

Gregory McFarlane
Grant Allard

Barry Ratcliff

Natasha Hall-Antonio

Damien Lane
Damien Lane

Wayne Wilkes
Kim Waugh

Jay Hopkins
Bob Milligan
John McLachlan
Paul Perry
Jenny Graham

Jim Jarvis

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Last 10 Career
6222505 5:0-3-0
142595 4:0-1-0
05 1:0-0-0
8670 3:0-0-0
0 0:0-0-0

0:0-0-0
9565 2:0-0-0
58 1:0-0-0
04507 3:0-0-0
23605505 6:0-0-1
0s0005 4:0-0-0
066065794 7:0-0-0
4476447s7 7:0-0-0
3584027342 14:0-2-1

Prize
$12,420
$6,780
$720

$1,540

$0
$0

$1,260

$500
$2,980
$5,420

$265
$7,910
$5,600

$17,570

NSW: 4:25 pm
VIC/TAS: 4:25 pm
QLD: 3:25 pm

NT: 2:55 pm

SA: 3:55 pm

WA: 1:25 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt
0% 60% 3 59
0% 25% 1 575
0% 0% 8 56
SCRATCHED

0% 0% 9 55
SCRATCHED

0% 0% 2 545
0% 0% 4 545
SCRATCHED

0% 0% 11 54
0% 0% 10 54
0% 0% 54
0% 17% 54
0% 0% 13 54
0% 0% 12 54
0% 0% 5 54
SCRATCHED

0% 21% 14 54
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ﬂ 14 18. The Timewarp "H

@ 13 14. You'll Think of Me "ﬁ

W7 12 15. New York Nick "ﬂ‘

6 11 10. Allares "ﬁ

B 10 11. Code Blue "H

?f‘? 9 5. Terry Tuffnut "H

!_’j 8 3. Solskjaer "v

;;4 7 12. Lime And Sugar "H

N';,_ 6 13. Polariser "H

((.?;,) 5 16. Graziano "H
(:. 4 8. Pop's Glory "H

.:... 3 1. Jay'n'jay "H
(:. A 7. Ourlittlejeanie "H

(,1.5} 1 2. Canford Mick "H‘

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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$ JAY'N'JAY

E-E!-.,& 6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Arlington Dam Hoonose

Breeder Mr J C McNair
Owners Mrs S M Mcnair, J J O'connor & G S Mcfarlane

Colours White With Blue, Red, Black, Yellow And Green Hoops, White Cap With

Coloured Stripe

Race Details Track
6of14 TARE Thu2Jan20 1250m MDN Good3
20f7 QUEA Thu12Dec19 1200m MDN Good3
20f11 MUSW Fri29Nov19 1280m MDN-SW Good4
20f11 MUSW Tue5Novl19 1280m MDN Soft6
110of 12 TARE  Wed 2Jan19 1250m MDN Good3
a h 4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Canford Cliffs Dam Mick's Chick

Breeder Metro Breeding & Racing
Owners Metro Breeding & Racing (Mgr: J J O'connor)
Colours Purple, White And Black Thirds, Striped Sleeves

Race Details Track

lof14 TARE Thu2Jan20 1250m Mdn Good3

40f13 TARE Sun22Decl9 1000m MDN Good3

20f10 PORT Tue 26Novl9 1000m MDN-SW Good4

90of14 TARE Mon 13May19 1250m MDN-SW Good4

50f10 GOSF  Thu 25Apr19 1100m MDN-SW Good4
. [BJ SOLSKJAER

‘} JI 3 year old bay gelding (male)

“aZw " Sire Dissident Dam Alessandra

Breeder Fairway Thoroughbreds
Owners B J Ratcliff & G L Pawsey
Colours Pale Blue, White Maltese Cross, Lilac Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details Track
10 of 14 TARE Thu 2Jan20  1250m Mdn Good3
50f10 KEMP Mon 16Dec19 1000m MDN-SW Good4
60of 6 RAND Fri27Sepl9 1045m 3YCGMDN-BT Good4
30f5 HAWK Mon 9Sepl9 800m 3YCGMDN-BT Good4

= B TERRY TUFFNUT

‘} ,] . 5year old bay gelding (male)

™ Sire Arlington Dam Aporia

Breeder Mr B W McHugh

Owners B W McHugh

Colours Pale Blue, Silver Diamond, Diamonds Sleeves
Race Details Track
8of14 TARE Thu2Jan20 1250m Mdn Good3
60of9 MUSW Fri29Nov19 1280m MDN-SW Good4
70f7  QUEA Mon 11Nov19 1460m CG&E-MDNSW Good3
10 of 10 CESS  Mon 280ct19 1150m CGE MDN-SW Firm2
3of5 GOSF Tue80ctl9 800m 3Y+ MDN-BT Good4

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Gregory McFarlane Barrier 3

Jockey Chris 0'Brien 59.0kg Prizemoney $12,420

Win Range - W&P% 0-60

Career 5:0-3-0 12 Mths 5:0-3-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-2-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-2-0  Dist 5:0-3-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C O'brien 59.0 3 $2.15F Canford Mick 57.5kg 3.56L 1:13.08 1 1
J Duggan 59.0 5 $1.50F She's All In 54.0kg 1.67L 1:10.44 2 2
C O'brien 590 7 $2.701|§r;9‘\§v Where To Look 55.5kg 0.55L 1 1
C O'brien 585 2 $26 Constanzia 57.0kg 0.28L 1:15.87 2 1
J Duggan 58.0 8  $11 Monaco Sniper 57.0kg 9.62L 1:13.44 1 2

Trainer Grant Allard Barrier 1

Jockey Samantha Clenton 57.5kg Prizemoney $6,780

Win Range 1250m W&P% 0-25

Career 4:0-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
S Clenton 575 1 $3.60 Canford Mick 57.5kg 0.30L 1:13.08 6 6
L Day 590 4  $12 The Light Of Day 56.0kg 1.91L 58.26 7 4
A Bullock 590 6  $5Firefly Poppy 57.0kg 2.88L 59.73 5 3
B Looker 59.0 5 $7.50 Jazette 57.0kg 8.06L 1:14.51 11 11
B Looker 585 4 f{§141‘Lé>5v7e3 My Cashews 57.0kg 4.49L 7 8

Trainer Barry Ratcliff Barrier 8

Jockey Raymond Spokes 56.0kg Prizemoney $720

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
R Spokes 56.0 8 $61.00 Canford Mick 57.5kg 8.92L 1:13.08 8 9
R Spokes 575 2 $19 Zapluck 57.5kg 2.98L 59.13 8 8
C Graham n/a Faretti n/a 6.20L 1:03.32
A Adkins n/a Mopar n/a 0.96L 49.89

Trainer Natasha Hall-Antonio Barrier 9

Jockey Luke Cumberland 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,540

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Cumberland ~ 55.0  9$151.00 Canford Mick 57.5kg 5.43L 1:13.08 7 8
J Pracey- 59.0 3 $81 Forever Jude 57.5kg 4.85L 1:16.95 4 5
holmes
M Cahill 590 6 $511I.r21§eirécontinental 57.5kg 14.03L 2 4
J Penza 59.0 10  $61 Tapiconic 59.0kg 14.35L 1:07.73 10 10
G Buckley n/a Spanish Missile n/a 4.24L 48.62
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~—
- OURLITTLEJEANIE
ﬂ’ 3 year old bay filly (female)
. Sire Wandjina Dam Dreamalittledream
Breeder Mr N C Stewart

Owners M B Heaney, M S Fletcher, Mrs P S Fletcher, D R Gardiner, B Hodgson, D
Murray, Mrs A J Murray, L Nalder, Mrs C Nalder, L D Waterford, K R Waterford, M A
Vaughan, Mrs A C Thompson, D E Thompson, Ms S Klaassens, Mrs D M Vaughan &
Miss H L Cormie

Colours Royal Blue, White Quarters, Red Cap

Trainer Damien Lane Barrier 2

Jockey Darryl McLellan 54.5kg

FIRST STARTER

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 0of 14 TARE  Thu2Jan20  1250m Mdn Good3 D Mclellan 545 2 $41.00 Canford Mick 57.5kg 12.81L 1:13.08 4 5
20f7 WYNG Fri20Decl9 845m 3YF MDN-BT Good4 D Mclellan n/a Minifinn n/a 0.14L 50.58
40of4 WYNG Thu12Decl9 845m CL2-BT Good4  J Hull n/a Timon Stinger n/a 31.35L 48.93
70f7 GOSF Wed 27Nov19 800m 3YF MDN-BT SoftS  JHull n/a Deep Crystal n/a 845 49.37
,.* ' Trainer Damien Lane Barrier 4
F n POP s GLORY Jockey Serg Lisnyy 54.5kg
ﬂ 3 year old bay filly (female)
. Sire Olympic Glory Dam French Poppy
Breeder Mrs L Ahrens
Owners Minks Music Racing (Mgr: J Jang), Mrs J A Law, C Atkins, B Atkins, J FIRST STARTER
Atkins, Ms C Hall & | J Meredith
Colours Royal Blue, White Quarters, Red Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f14 TARE Thu2Jan20 1250m Mdn Good3 S Lisnyy 54.5 4 $51.00 Canford Mick 57.5kg 4.88L 1:13.08 1 1
50f7 WYNG Fri20Dec19 845m 3YF MDN-BT Good4  J Hull n/a She's Smart n/a 4.07L 52.07
30f8 BEAU Mon 19Augl9 800m MDN-BT Good3 S Lisnyy n/a Armina n/a 0.95L 48.1
50f7 GOSF  Mon 5Augl9 800m 3YF MDN-BT Soft6  J Hull n/a The Swell n/a 3341 51.22
- Trainer Wayne Wilkes Barrier 11
AI'LARES Jockey Andrew Gibbons 54.0kg Prizemoney $1,260
G 3 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
£% Sire Top Echelon Dam Nadezda
Breeder Mrs M G Smith . . . .
Owners G J Minns, M P Tailby, Mrs L Ford & R F Ford Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 30-0-0 1st Up 10-0-0  2nd Up 10-0-0
Colours Green, Black Circles, Hooped Sleeves, Green Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0  Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90of14 TARE Thu2an20  1250m Mdn Good3 A Gibbons 54.0 11 $21.00 Canford Mick 57.5kg 6.72L 1:13.08 9 7
60of10 KEMP Thu8Augl9 1250m F&M MDN-SW Good3 M Bennett 55.5 2 $3.30 Shy One 58.0kg 2.52L 1:14. 5 5
50f13 TARE Fri19Jull9  1250m 2Y MDN Soft5 R Murray 56.0 5 $101 Cerinthe Belle 56.0kg 3.97L 1:14.43 9 7
6of6  GOSF Fri 15Febl9  800m 2YF-BT Good4  J Kehoe n/a Camellia Legend n/a 10.83L 48.71
L CODE BLUE Trainer Kim Waugh Barrier 10
: Jockey Grant Buckley 54.0kg Prizemoney $500
. !.] - 3year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
AR Sire Tavistock Dam Mansera
Breeder G S A Bloodstock Pty Ltd . . . .
Owners T C Bloodstock (Mgr):lS T Cheung) C.areer. 1.0-0-0 12 Mth.s 2:0-0-0 1st UP 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up ?.0-0-0
Colours Green And Orange Quarters, Yellow Sleeves And Cap ~ Fi"m 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 TARE Thu2Jan20 1250m Mdn Good3 G Buckley 54.0 10 $13.00 Canford Mick 57.5kg 3.55L 1:13.08 33
80f13 TARE  Sun22Decl9 1000m MDN Good3 S Lisnyy 55.5 12 $20 The Light Of Day 56.0kg 4.46L 58.26 10 10
3of 5 WYNG Thu 12Decl9 1000m MDN-BT Good4 G Buckley n/a Last Chance Dance n/a 2.40L 57.77
50f6  GOSF Wed 27Nov19 1000m 3Y+ MDN-BT Soft5 A Gibbons n/a Pacific Ocean n/a 6.15L 1:00.75

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Taree | Page 24



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

BET EASY

b LIME AND SUGAR Trainer Jay Hopkins Barrier 7
W Jockey Liam Blanch 54.0kg Prizemoney $2,980
W4 3year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
L1 Sire Olympic Glory Dam Permeate
Breeder Mr G Russell . N N N
Owners P A Hopkins, Mrs D Hopkins :a ree(; 3 8 8 0 22 “’cllt2_504(')000 0 ;stﬂulp'OZ.OOéJ 0 flnd UPO:_[(')OOOOO
Colours Pale Blue, White Vee, Sleeves And Cap irm U.90-0- f’o e ort LU-0- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f14 TARE Thu2Jan20  1250m MDN Good3 L Blanch 540 7  $21 Canford Mick 57.5kg 9.72L 1:13.08 13 13
40f10 BEAU Sat21Dec19 1150m F&M MDN-SW Good3 J Penza 56.5 4 $101 Bound To Win 56.5kg 4.83L 1:07.56 10 9
13 of 14 SCON  Fri 10Mayl9 1100m ING CHALL Soft5 M Bell 545 1  $151 Spilt 56.5kg 13.50L 1:04.74 13 14
70f9 NEWC Sat27Aprl9 900m 2Y MDN Good4 A Morgan 55.5 1  $41 Devachan 56.5kg 8.93L 52.75 9 8
30f6 BEAU Wed 17Aprl9 800m 2YO BT Heavy9 A Morgan n/a Umbra n/a 2.67L 49.65
POLARISER Trainer Bob Milligan Barrier 6
' Jockey Belinda Hodder 54.0kg Prizemoney $5,420
# 3 yearold brown filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-17
' Sire Polarmore Dam La Timesta
gﬁgfsr F(h/}[r55otstc&t;[\ Criss, D A Criss, Miss L A Criss & J P Buckley Career 60-0-1 12 Mths 70-1-1 15t Up 20-0-0  2nd Up 20-0-0
Colours Black, White v, Ora;lge Sleeve;, Black Armbands, Orange Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 TARE Thu2an20 1250m Mdn Good3 B Hodder 540 6 $16.00 Canford Mick 57.5kg 0.30L 1:13.08 5 4
30f13 TARE Sun22Decl9 1300m MDN Good3 B Hodder 545 8  $81 Hard Lady 56.0kg 4.22L 1:17.2 3 4
60f13 TUNC Mon9Decl9 1400m MDN-SW Good4 G Buckley 55.5 10  $31 New Tycoon 59.0kg 6.21L 1:24.79 77
10 of 13 PORT  Tue 26Nov19 1200m MDN Good4 M Bennett 550 13 $14 Brookwyn 55.0kg 10.86L 1:13.21 10 9
50f12 KEMP Fri8Novl9  1000m MDN-SW Good4 M Bennett 55.5 1 $9.50 Serbelloni 59.0kg 3.88L 57.92 6 4
- . 1 Trainer John McLachlan Barrier 13
14 YOU I'I' THINK OF ME Jockey Rachael Murray 54.0kg Prizemoney $265
5 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Illustrious Blue Dam Killer Jewel
g;‘;ﬁgg m:si\VMMT?Jrr'ﬁgr Career 40-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Red, White Diamonds And Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 TARE  Thu2Jan20  1250m Mdn Good3 R Murray 54.0 13$151.00 Canford Mick 57.5kg 16.40L 1:13.08 12 14
70f9 TAR  Mon 2Decl9 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 B Hodder n/a Fair Dinkum n/a 12.66L 59.07
12 of 14 GRAF  Sat 1Sepl8  1706m MDN-SW Good4 M Bennett 59.0 10  $71 Caro Cavallo 59.0kg 11.50L 1:44.46 6 7
11 of 14 GRAF  Mon 20Aug18 1700m MDN Good3  C Graham 58.5 5  $71 Queachy 57.5kg 10.01L 1:42.95 14 14
110f13 COFF  Thu 2Augl8 1300m MDN-SW Good4  C Graham 59.0 10  $81 Our Esposito 57.0kg 12.16L 1:17.43 12 13
- . Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 12
7 15 NEW YORK NICK Jockey Ashley Morgan 54.0k Prizemoney $7,910
\ Yy y Morg g y
'Y 4 3 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
. Sire Nicconi Dam Just Cooking
g;‘;ﬁgg |\|\AAs,r g (53 Fcrglfl?spmn Career 7:0-0-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 6:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 0f 14 TARE  Thu2Jan20  1250m Mdn Good3 A Morgan 54.0 12 $81.00 Canford Mick 57.5kg 11.91L 1:13.08 14 12
6of7 BEAU Sat21Decl9 1150m CGE MDN-SW Good4  C Dwyer 57.5 5  $91 Daredevil 57.5kg 7.75L 1:06.44 6 7
60f 10 GUNN Sat7Decl9  1400m MDN Good3  C Gallagher 550 4 $9 Time in Raasay 55.0kg 5.46L 1:23.08 33
10 of 10 GOSF  Sat 23Nov19 900m MDN-SW Good4 R Hutchings 57.5 2 $151 Tango Stepz 55.5kg 11.13L 51.91 10 10
6of7 SCON Wed 13Nov19 1100m 3Y MDN Good3  J Penza 580 3 $13 Two Up59.0kg 7.32L 1:05.2 5 5
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au . Trainer Jenny Graham Barrier 5
S 16 GRAZIANO Jockey Ben Looker 54.0kg Prizemoney $5,600
_***1 3 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
=5 Sire Scintillo Dam Strawberry Canyon
Breeder Mr D P Alston Ny L. N ).
Owners D P Alston & Ms § E Nation E.a'eeor_ g 8 8 0 éz “ﬁtg_‘OS(')OOO 0 ;Stﬂuo'fozgg 0 ﬁ"d Upﬂ_l(')OOOOO
Colours Pink, Black Stars, Black And White Striped Sleeves And Cap irm Y:U-U- 0od /.U-U- Oft V.U~ eavy V.U-U-
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 TARE Thu2an20 1250m Mdn Good3 B Looker 540 5 $10.00 Canford Mick 57.5kg 3.43L 1:13.08 2 2
40f 14 TARE Sun22Decl9 1300m MDN Good3 L Rolls 540 11  $11 Oxford Bella 57.0kg 3.00L 1:18.65 11 9
70f10 PORT Tue 26Nov19 1500m MDN-SW Good4 S Clenton 515 4 $6.501I.33(3a0r;3 The Crown 55.5kg 2.57L 1 1
60f12 KEMP Fri8Novl9  1450m MDN-SW Good3 MMcguren 575 2 $17 Men In Tights 57.5kg 203 12664 3003
40f12 GRAF  Mon 210ct19 1400m MDN-SW Good3 B Looker 56.5 5 $6.50 Dark Euro 59.0kg 1.83L 1:24.34 4 2
e THE TI MEWARP Trainer Jim Jarvis Barrier 14
e Jockey Jon Grisedale 54.0kg Prizemoney $17,570
L 5 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-21
bty Sire Arlington Dam Dangerous Dancer
Breeder Mr B W McHugh .- 0. 0-0- -0-0-
Owners G M Maher, G Plowright & P P Maher E.a'eeor_ (:)L%ooz ! éz “ﬂtg_solg'g 22 ;Stﬂugozfg 0 ﬁ"d Upl_z(')OOOOO
Colours Yellow, Purple And White Checked Sash, White Sleeves, White And Purple irm Y:U-U- 00d /.U-U- ot b:U-2- eavy 1.U-U-
Checked Cap Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 7:0-1-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
3of14 TARE Thu2Jan20  1250m Mdn Good3 J Grisedale 54.0 14 $21.00 Canford Mick 57.5kg 2.99L 1:13.08 10 10
8of 14 COFF ThulAugl9 1300m MDN-SW Softe T Berry 570 2 $6.50 Colleoni 59.0kg 5.21L 1:19.96 8 10
40f10 GRAF Sun14Jull9 1100m MDN-SW Good3  J Grisedale 570 5 $111%E‘J§§nofthecastle 54.5kg 1.12L 7 7
110f 13 GRAF  Sun7Jull9  1110m MDN Heavy8 J Grisedale 545 13 $4.60 In Fiore 55.5kg 7.51L 1:07.02 3 8
20of11 PORT Sun16Junl9 1106m MDN-SW Soft6 B Looker 57.0 1 $8.50 Full Of Spirit 56.5kg 0.26L 1:07.55 4 4
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Race 6 HARRINGTON HOTEL - HARRINGTON CUP - BENCHMARK 66 NSW: 5:05 pm

HANDICAP 1300m

Prize $26,460. 1st $14,000. 2nd $5,050. 3rd $2,640. 4th $1,350. 5th $840. 6th $580. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 5:05 pm

10th $500. QLD: 4:05 pm

Rail: True NT: 3:35 pm

Straight: 350m. SA: 4:35 pm
WA: 2:05 pm

Circumference: 1530m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 66. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Chamisal Samantha Clenton  John Sprague 6572175522 12:3-4-0 $59,710 25% 58% 2 62
2. Danzibar Dancer Grant Buckley Jim Louizos 1100122514 22:4-6-1 $84,640 18% 50% 9 595
3. Rise to Fame Robbie Brewer Mick Attard 7548966221 55:8-7-8  $117653 15% 42% 1 59
4. Eyebea Danser Raymond Spokes Michael Byers 2842754111 30:4-5-6 $87,100 13% 50% 12 585
5. Django Unreined Chris O'Brien Gregory McFarlane 325211s6 5:2-2-0 $36,740 40% 80% 7 58
6. Neretva Ben Looker Grant Allard 5245424241 433-12-3  $136115 7% 42% 6 58
7. My Zebrinka Darryl McLellan Peter H Bloomfield 9365144084 23:2-3-4 $78715 9% 39% 3 575
8. Schemer Rachael Murray Paul Perry 4411354335 20:2-3-5 $57,760 10% 50% 4 57.5
9. Toast Belinda Hodder Bob Milligan 0056441217 60:5-9-7  $137195 8% 35% 5 56.5
10. St Hilary Kasie Stanley Annette Lee 0425380059 31:4-5-2  $107450 13% 35% 8 54
11. French Command Paul Payne Hilary Dew 8125767759 136:14-14-15  $202,145 10% 32% 11 54
12. Stoddart Liam Blanch (a3) Michael P O'Neill 0297084457 54:5-8-4 $94490 9% 31% 10 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

-
* 12 4. Eyebea Danser 'H

-
o 1 11. French Command v
-
& 10 12. Stoddart ﬂ
8 ° 2. Danzibar Dancer "H
) 8 10. St Hilary "ﬁ‘
..-_ 7 5. Django Unreined 'H
-
g*, 6 6. Neretva v
g 5 9. Toast v
f:_l 4 8. Schemer ﬂ
& 3 7. My Zebrinka "
,f_;ia_;, 2 1. Chamisal v

-
3. Rise to Fame 'H

Rail position: True

L4

Race Direction —>
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5 year old bay mare (female)

Win Range 1200m - 1400m

W&P% 18-50

1 CHAM ISAI. Trainer John Sprague Barrier 2
- _ Jockey Samantha Clenton 62.0kg Prizemoney $59,710
£ L { 14 4yearold chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1250m - 1506m W&P% 25-58
oo . Sire Helmet Dam Chaparra
g:;ﬁgfs' BarjlesyT e G s K Bonschars M) s iy CTEET 12340 12 Miths 133-40 15t Up 20-0-0 2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Beauchamp & Miss L Coray PRt Firm 0000 Good 7140 Soft 5200 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White, Blue Maltese Cross, White And Blue Diamond Checked Sleeves Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f12 TARE Thu2Jan20  1300m Bm66 Good3 S Clenton 620 2 $5.501I%22§ibar Dancer 59.5kg 4.31L 5 4
50f9  WYON Thu28Novl9 1600m 4Y+ BM64 Good3 AGibbons 600 9  $10 Disgraceful 59.0kg 337L 13801 2 2
70f9 NEWC Sat16Novl9 1500m BM78 Good4 RThompson ~ 53.0 5  $41 Strome 60.0kg 6.39L 1:30.52 4 5
20f10 GRAF  Tue290ctl9 1400m BM66 Good4 R Spokes 620 10 $4'601'-\é|f!1t1ed Moments 57.5kg 1.43L 6 5
1of13 TARE Fri180ctl9  1250m CL2-SW Good4 A Bullock 59.0 13 $2.80F Chamisal 59.0kg 0.23L 1:13.05 77
e n Trainer Jim Louizos Barrier 9
' DANZIBAR DANCER Jockey Grant Buckley 59.5kg Prizemoney $84,640

Sire Mint Lane Dam Fantastic Dream
Breeder Mr R B Satchell

Owners J Louizos, Miss S C Paul, R C Keightley, J F Morton, D J Plant, M Plant, R

Fitsimmons & A Louizus

Race Details
1of12 TARE

1of1l TUNC
10 of 15 NEWC

13 of 14 ROYA
1of8 BOWR

Thu 2Jan20
Mon 9Dec19
Sat 16Nov19

Sat 190ct19
Sat 21Sep19

1300m Bmo66
1400m BM66
1300m HIGHWAY-C3
1100m HIGHWAY-C3

Owners Mrs S Attard, C Attard, J Peterson, Mrs L Carr, Mrs B Wheeler, Miss H

-
*  [FJ RISE TO FAME
& 7 year old brown or black gelding (male)
! Sire Rothesay Dam Falcrest
Breeder Yarramalong
Carr
Colours Green, Black Stripes And Cap
Race Details
70f12 TARE

4 of 6
8 of 10
90of11
60f 10

Thu 2Jan20

MUSW  Tue 220ct19
WYON Thu 100ct19
KEMB  Sat 28Sep19
EAGL Sat 7Sepl19

1300m Bmo66

1450m BM66
1350m 4Y+ BM64
1300m CG&E BMo64
1400m BM70

BET EASY
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Track
Good3

Good4
Good4
Good4

1370m BOWRAVILLE CUP  Soft5

Track
Good3

Good3
Good3
Good4
Good4

Career 22:4-6-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Colours Tartan, Royal Blue Sash, Grey Sleeves, Royal Blue And Grey Striped Cap Jockey 1:1-0-0

Jockey
G Buckley

M Bennett
JUnr

L Magorrian
B Hodder

Trainer Mick Attard
Jockey Robbie Brewer 59.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1850m

Wgt
59.5

57.5
535

535
54.0

12 Mths 13:4-4-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Good 15:3-4-1  Soft 6:1-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Dist 6:1-3-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-1-0
Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
9 $9.00 Danzibar Dancer 59.5kg 0.00L 22
1.16.38
10 $9 Danzibar Dancer 57.5kg 0.49L 22
1:23.59
6 $26 Troghies Galore 54.0kg 4.60L 33
1:17.67
7 $41 Feel the Knight 56.0kg 7.20L 1:03. 4 5
4 $2.60F Danzibar Dancer 54.0kg 0.73L 1 1
1:23.98
Barrier 1
Prizemoney $117,653

W&P% 15-42

Career 55:8-7-8 12 Mths 12:2-3-0 1stUp 8:1-0-1  2nd Up 7:0-2-2

Firm 2:0-2-0 Good 44:5-5-8  Soft 7:3-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 14:1-2-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Brewer 590 1 $26.001I32g§ibar Dancer 59.5kg 4.97L 11 9
A Gibbons 59.5 2 $2.70 My Zebrinka 56.5kg 3.06L 1:27.9 3 4
A Gibbons 590 9  $21 Arrogant Lass 54.5kg 4.671 1:19.9 9 8
A Layt 600 3  $17 Coolotta 61.5kg 4.90L 1:16.47 9 10
T Harrison 59.0 9  $61 Sienna Rose 59.5kg 1.20L 1:24.36 9 9
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® I EYEBEA DANSER

7 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Dubai's Choice Dam Eyewina
Breeder Mr N E Tynan

=

Trainer Michael Byers Barrier 12
Jockey Raymond Spokes 58.5kg Prizemoney $87,100
Win Range 1150m - 1300m W&P% 13-50

Owners S J Carey, S T Hart, T J Hennessy, M J Carey, L Hawes, M E Baty, G J Baty, Career 30:4-5-6 12 Mths 82-2-0 1stUp82-2-1  2nd Up 51-1-0
J G Weeks, P A Mo}cl;re, M A O'beime, G Jo)fl;nson, T R)&obinson, M P Byers, W Relf & Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:4-3-4  Soft 6:0-2-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
AW Stanton Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 8:2-2-2 Track 5:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 4:2-1-0
Colours Yellow, White Hoops, Black Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 TARE Thu2Jan20  1300m Bm66 Good3 R Spokes 585 12 $1O.001I%22§ibar Dancer 59.5kg 0.00L 1 1
80of9 TARE  Sun22Decl9 1250m BM66 Good3 R Thompson 500 5 $5 Acbustix 55.5kg 3.74L 1:14.24 6 6
40f12 COFF Thu5Decl9 1200m BM66 Good4 A Bullock 59.5 5 $4.60 Basanite 57.0kg 4.79L 1:10.71 9 8
20f9  PORT Tue26Novl9 1200m BM66 Good4 A Gibbons 59.5 5 $6.50 Mr Grumpy 60.5kg 2.08L 1:11.98 2 3
70f9 NEWC Sat190ctl9 1200m BM64 Good4 G Buckley 580 4 $14 Knickpoint 57.0kg 7.55L 1:09.99 5 6
a Trainer Gregory McFarlane Barrier 7
H DJANGO U NREI N ED Jockey Chris 0'Brien 58.0kg Prizemoney $36,740
.Q-EF!‘» 3 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1250m W&P% 40-80
Sire Poet's Voice Dam Half Pie
g;‘;ﬁgfs’ mt" Fuﬂmhf“ el Fanrell D Funmell D ke < puygy g TS 5220 12Mihs 62-21 1stUp31-1-0  2nd Up 11-0-0
Dy s T runnel Mrs frumel, Jpunnel, NDFumell DEHICE > PO S ki 0000 Good 5:2:2-0 Soft 0000 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White With Blue, Red, Black, Yellow And Green Hoops, White Cap With Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 3:2-1-0 Track 3:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:2-1-0
Coloured Stripe
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 TARE Thu2Jan20  1300m Bm66 Good3  CO'brien 580 7 $3.201I%2r;§ibar Dancer 59.5kg 1.15L 33
20f9 TARE Sun22Decl9 1250m BM66 Good3  C O'brien 575 4 $3.70F Acoustix 5.5k 0.34L 1:14.24 11
60f9 WYNG Thu 12Dec19 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 L Day n/a Manhattan Mist n/a 6.04L 57.75
50f7 GOSF Wed 27Nov19 800m OPEN-BT Soft5  CO'brien n/a Lashes n/a334L48.12
20f9  NEWC Tue3Sepl9  1400m CL2 Good4 G Boss 540 7 $5 Stylish Pattern 56.0kg 1.35L 1:24.28 2 2
ek n Trainer Grant Allard Barrier 6
4 s ) N ERETVA Jockey Ben Looker 58.0kg Prizemoney $136,115
& * 2 7 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1206m W&P% 7-42
#. .~ Sire Ready's Image Dam Sasheen
Breeder Lincoln Farm 219, 9.2, 012 01
Owners N'W Posa & G M Allard Earee(; 61363012 3 22 IVclltI;(s)iOéZ; 0 gl,Stﬁ Ulp2 203100 ﬁnd Up1§600101
Colours Yellow, Red Star, Dark Blue And Yellow Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap irm U:U-U- 00 i 0 i eavy L.U-U-
Jockey 8:2-2-0  Dist 5:0-1-0 Track 3:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f12 TARE Thu2Jan20  1300m Bm66 Good3 B Looker 580 6 $4.401I%2r;§ibar Dancer 59.5kg 4.28L 8 10
20f11 TARE Sun22Decl9 1250m CL3 Good3 L Day 565 1  $10 Magnalane s65kg 141 11238 g 7
40f9 PORT Tue 26Nov19 1200m BM66 Good4 L Day 575 1 $6.50 Mr Grumpy 60.5kg 3.48L 1:11.98 5 5
1of8 BEAU Mon 11Nov19 800m OPEN-BT Good4 L Day n/a Neretva n/a 0.40L 47.86
40f10 PORT Mon 20May19 1100m BM66 Soft6 B Looker 58.0 4 $3.50F Dual Escape 59.5kg 1.81L 1:06.17 9 9
— . Trainer Peter H Bloomfield Barrier 3
7 MY ZEBRIN KA Jockey Darryl McLellan 57.5kg Prizemoney $78,715
5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1450m W&P% 9-39
! Sire Zoffany Dam Memoirs
glx:gfsrmrcgnﬁeignpﬂfflcyA Conneely, Ms M P Crowley, R L Gent, P E Ulrich Career 23:2-3-4 12 Mths 111-0-1 st Up 40-2-0 2nd Up 40-1-1
Mrs J B Ulrch, Mrs H D Ulrich, A R Ulrich & Mrs M A Davids ' '~ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:2-2-2  Soft 3.0-1-1 Heavy 1.0-0-1
Colours Purple, Green Quarters, Quartered Cap Jockey 6:1-0-1  Dist 4:0-0-2 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f12 TARE Thu2Jan20 1300m Bm66 Good3 D Mclellan 575 3 $11.001|%2g§ibar Dancer 59.5kg 6.21L 7 5
30f9  TARE  Sun22Decl9 1250m BMG6 Good3 DMdellan 575 6 21 Acoustix5s.5kg 087L 11424 34
60f10 QUIR  Thu 14Nov19 1450m CL3 Good3 D Mclellan 58.5 4 $5.50 Gem Dealer 56.0kg 3.70L 1:27.48 6 5
50f7 MUSW Sun3Novl9 1500m CL3 Good3 G Ryan 580 4  $6 Bright Rubick 56.0kg 9.54L 1:27.98 1 1
lof6 MUSW Tue 220ct19 1450m BM66 Good3 D Mclellan 56.5 3 $2.60F My Zebrinka 56.5kg 0.711 1:27.9 2 3
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~ [BJ SCHEMER
) ‘1 4year old grey gelding (male)
- Sire Epaulette Dam Light Tactic
Breeder Two Bays Farm
Owners S N Gillard, Mrs L A Gillard & P M Perry

Colours Light Blue, Lime Stripe And Halved Sleeves, Light Blue And Lime Spot Cap

Race Details Track
40f12 TARE Thu2Jan20  1300m Bm66 Good3
40f9 TAMW Mon 23Dec19 1200m CL3 Good3
1of12 GUNN Sat7Decl9  1400m CL1 Good3
1of10 SCON Thu 21Novl9 1300m MDN-SW Good3
30f12 KEMP Fri8Novl9  1450m MDN-SW Good3
. 7year old chestnut gelding (male)

"B Sire Purrealist Dam Three Cheers

Breeder Mr N Miller

Owners Miss E A Richards, C Swadling & S Durrant

Colours Red, Gold Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track
12 0of 12 TARE  Thu 2Jan20  1300m Bm66 Good3
11 of 13 TARE  Sun 22Dec19 1000m BM58 Good3
60of9 TAMW Sun28Jull9 1200m BM58 Good3
40f10 SCON Fri12Jull9  1400m BM66 Good4
40of8 TAMW Fri 5Jull9 1200m BM66 Good4

™ ] ST HILARY

6 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Rothesay Dam Chabeli

Breeder Glenlogan Park Pty Ltd

Owners Ms AM Lee

Colours White, Black Sleeves, Black And White Quartered Cap

Y

Race Details Track
100f 12 TARE  Thu 2Jan20  1300m Bm66 Good3
40of9 TARE Sun22Dec19 1250m BM66 Good3
20f11 TUNC Mon9Decl9 1400m BM66 Good4
50f11 TARE Mon 2Dec19 1257m F&M BM58 Good4
30f8 TAR  Tue5Novl9 1400m BM50 Softs
il
- FRENCH COMMAND
’A 10 year old bay gelding (male)
- MB¥  Sire Court Command Dam Larvaleur
Breeder Reed Racing QId Pty Ltd
Owners H R Dew & P P Dew
Colours Purple, White Sash
Race Details Track
80of12 TARE Thu2Jan20 1300m Bm66 Good3
1of8 WCPE Thu 26Dec19 1240m BM45 Good4
20f6 BVLE Sat30Nov19 1000m BM45 Good4
50f8 WCPE Sat190ctl9 1000m BM50 Good3

70f8 BOWR Sat21Sepl9 1000m LHTNG BEND BM75 Soft5

BET EASY
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Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 4

Jockey Rachael Murray 57.5kg Prizemoney $57,760

Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 10-50

Career 20:2-3-5 12 Mths 16:2-2-5 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:2-2-5  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 9:1-1-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Murray 575 4 $12.001|%22§ibar Dancer 59.5kg 4.25L 10 7
R Murray 575 7 §18 Gaiapagos 59.0kg 0.40L 1:09.65 4 3
A Morgan 590 1 $3.80 Schemer 59.0kg 0.21L 1:22.96 5 4
S Clenton 59.0 9 $2.50F Schemer 59.0kg 0.18L 1:17.78 2 1
A Bullock 59.0 12 $5.50 Men In Tights 57.5kg 0.22L 1:26.64 4 4

Trainer Bob Milligan Barrier 5

Jockey Belinda Hodder 56.5kg Prizemoney $137,195

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 8-35

Career 60:5-9-7 12 Mths 11:2-1-1 1stUp 7:.0-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 35:3-5-4  Soft 19:2-3-3 Heavy 4:0-1-0

Jockey 7:2-1-0  Dist 16:0-3-3 Track 13:0-3-3  Trk/Dst 10:0-3-2
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Hodder 565 5 $51.001|%22§ibar Dancer 59.5kg 8.07L 9 8
M Paget 610 10  $31 Patagonian 58.5kg 381 57.03 ERRE
B Hodder 615 1  $10 Blinkin Legend 59.0kg 3.34L 1:11.56 3 4
A Gibbons 58.0 6  $12 The Outcast 59.5kg 3.06L 1:25.26 7 9
B Hodder 58.0 3 $12 General Soho 59.5kg 2.24L 1:10.82 3 4

Trainer Annette Lee Barrier 8

Jockey Kasie Stanley 54.0kg Prizemoney $107,450

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 13-35

Career 31:4-5-2 12 Mths 8:0-1-1 1stUp 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:3-4-1  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 3:1-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Stanley 540 8 $31.001|%22§ibar Dancer 59.5kg 6.99L 6 11
M Weir 540 1 $17 Acbustix 55.5kg 1411 1:14.24 5 3
M Weir 540 11 $411I%g26ibar Dancer 57.5kg 0.49L 4 3
M Weir 570 6  $41 Hasty Heart 58.0kg 241 11522 111
J Golden 59.0 1  $13 Time Stalker 58.0kg 5.86L 1:27.97

Trainer Hilary Dew Barrier 11

Jockey Paul Payne 54.0kg Prizemoney $202,145

Win Range 1000m - 1600m W&P% 10-32

Career 12 Mths 13:1-1-0 1stUp 8:0-0-0  2nd Up 8:1-1-0

136:14-14-15 Good 76:5-7-7  Soft 36:4-1-4 Heavy 17:4-3-4

Firm 3:1-2-0 Dist 32:4-3-3 Track 21:0-3-4  Trk/Dst 14:0-1-2

Jockey 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
P Payne 54.0 11$101.001I%2g§ibar Dancer 59.5kg 6.14L 4 6
J Barrie 620 4 $81:F1r3é(r)_13ch Command 62.0kg 0.64L
) Barie 620 3 $5.50 Miss Zinzin 57.0kg 0.35L 582
J Barrie 60.0 8  $10 Pleasure Bomb 55.5kg 1.42L 57.8
K Stanley 540 7  $61 Mr Snowman 54.0kg 6.28L 59.56 7 5

Taree | Page 30



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

BET EASY

-
- STODDART
7 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
# %  Sire Al Aseel Dam Articlesandorders
Breeder Meringo Stud Farm
Owners M P O'Neill & Meringo Stud (Mgr: A G Hartnell)
Colours Brown
Race Details Track
110f 12 TARE  Thu 2Jan20  1300m Bm66 Good3
20f8 WCPE Thu26Dec19 1240m BM45 Good4
90f11 PORT Tue 26Novl9 1000m BM58 Good4
70f13 GRAF Tue 290ctl9 1200m BM58 Good4
11 of 13 TARE  Fri 180ct19  1000m BM58 Good4

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Jockey
L Blanch

L Blanch

L Blanch
B Stower
B Stower

Trainer Michael P O'Neill Barrier 10

Jockey Liam Blanch 54.0kg Prizemoney $94,490

Win Range 1000m - 1240m W&P% 9-31

Career 54:5-8-4 12 Mths 15:0-1-0 1stUp 7:.0-0-1  2nd Up 6:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 32:4-7-0  Soft 16:0-1-3 Heavy 6:1-0-1

Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 7:0-2-0 Track 15:2-3-1  Trk/Dst 5:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 10$101.001I%2g§ibar Dancer 59.5kg 7.20L 12 12
60.5 8  $4 French Command 62.0kg 0.64L

1:13.63

550 10  $61 Gold Rhapsody 57.0kg 4.76L 59.07 1 11
55.5 5 $26 Triage 59.5kg 5.02L 1:10.27 10 10
56.5 2 1 7

$41 ére You Dreaming 56.5kg 4.83L
58.4
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Race 7 CLUB HARRINGTON BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 1000m
Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.
Rail: True
Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 1530m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 58. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. Crackneck Winkers off first time, 6. Miss Eimar Ear muffs (pre-race only) first time, 14. Mambo
Fever Bubble cheeker (near side) again

Horse
1. Crackneck
2. Capannello
3. Colosseum King

5. Found Out

6. Miss Eimar

7. All About Charlie
8. Hold All Tickets

11. Valley's Sister
12. Gypsy Queen

13. Taken On Chance

14. Mambo Fever
15. Castleton

Jockey

Andrew Gibbons
Jeff Kehoe
Robbie Brewer

Liam Blanch (a3)
Samantha Clenton
Jasen Watkins
Darryl McLellan

Grant Buckley
Belinda Hodder
Ben Looker

Luke Cumberland
Serg Lisnyy

Trainer
Wayne Wilkes
Vince Jones
Mick Attard

Jay Hopkins
Grant Allard
Brett Bellamy
Glen Milligan

Bob Milligan
Bob Milligan
Neil Godbolt
Noel Boland
Damien Lane

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10

9509039836
1770657046
4560025234

0560055602
3056311442
6655656434
2955326207

045604144
5850406037
8466050537
0784074050
7508965790

Career
16:2-2-3
36:4-4-4
51:6-3-8

25:2-2-2
18:2-2-2
34:4-4-3
28:1-5-5

12:1-0-1
13:1-1-2
33:3-2-4
74:3-5-8
16:1-0-0

Prize
$68,755
$202,550
$120,160

$83,250
$39,695
$89,060
$67,930

$26,265
$30,390
$90,905
$60,775
$25,460

NSW: 5:40 pm

W%
13%
11%
12%

8%
11%
12%

4%

8%
8%
9%
4%
6%

VIC/TAS: 5:40 pm
QLD: 4:40 pm
NT: 4:10 pm

SA: 5:10 pm

WA: 2:40 pm

P% Bar Wgt
4% 8 625
3% 11 62
3% 12 62

SCRATCHED
24% 1 605
3% 5 58
32% 2 575
39% 7 55

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
17% 3 545
31% 4 54
21% 6 54
22% 10 54
6% 9 54

-
N

—
(=}

2@ 2
—
—

. . -~ Y=y oo
Ev = W 5ol W == i
N W £ (33} (=] =~ @ [}

-

Rail position: True

BET EASY

3. Colosseum King "H
2. Capannello -H

13. Taken On Chance "H
12. Gypsy Queen "H

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

15. Castleton "ﬁ

1. Crackneck "H

7. All About Charlie "ﬁ‘

5. Found Out "H

14. Mambo Fever "v

8. Hold All Tickets "a\

6. Miss Eimar v
11. Valley's Sister "H

Race Direction —>

Taree | Page 32



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

BET EASY

E)

CRACKNECK

5 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Ad Valorem Dam Ceberano
Breeder Mr D McLaren

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $68,755
W&P% 13-44

Trainer Wayne Wilkes
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 62.5kg
Win Range 900m

Owners D G Mclaren, D A Mclaren, A Collard, J ) McKie, ) D Mckie, J Conyard, G Scareer 162-2-3 12 Mths 120-0-3 1st Up 3:1-1-0 2nd Up 3:1-1-1

Stratton, T Woods, Ms T L Blackburn, Mrs K A Mclaren, Mrs TJ Mclaren, GJ  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-1 Soft 5:1-2-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Mclaren, T J Boyd & J O'Brien Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:0-0-2 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1

Colours White, Navy Blue Stripe, Striped Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f12 TARE Thu2jan20  1000m Bm58 Good3 A Gibbons 62.5 8 $5.50 Capannello 62.0kg 5.61L 57.76 7 7
12 0f 12 TARE  Mon 29Jull9 1250m BM66 Good3 L Day 600 1 $6.501|\{|3ag§c Beneteau 58.0kg 15.74L 1 11
90f12 TARE  Fri19Jull9  1000m CL3 Good4 L Day 610 8 $9 Second Island 60.5kg 8.06L 57.96 9 10
110f 13 ROYA  Sat22Jun19 1000m BM78 Heavy8 Q Krogh 53.0 7 $151 Spiritual Pursuit 54.5kg 11.20L 58.64 6 5
30f12 TARE Fri7Junl9  1000m BM66 Soft5 M Walker 61.0 10 $7 Classy Anna 59.0kg 1.13L 59.13 1 2

= n CAPAN N EI.I.O Trainer Vince Jones Barrier 11
Jockey Jeff Kehoe 62.0kg Prizemoney $202,550
[ E - 6yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 11-33
" Sire Onemorenomore Dam Ausmaid

Breeder Sun Kingdom

Owners L Jones Career 36:4-4-4 12 Mths 18:1-3-1 1stUp 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Colours Navy Blue, Old Gold Horseshoes, Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 233-3-2  Soft 91-0-2 Heavy 4:0-1-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 20:2-3-3 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 TARE Thu2Jan20 1000m Bm58 Good3 J Kehoe 62.0 11 $26.00 Capannello 62.0kg 0.12L 57.76 1 1
70f12 KEMP Mon 16Dec19 1000m OPEN BM81 Good3 ) Kehoe 540 6  $61 She's Choosie 56.0kg 4.53L 57.32 4 7
70f8 TARE Mon 2Dec19 1007m BM66 Good4 ) Kehoe 59.0 5  $26 The Drake 61.0kg 8.88L 58.95 3 5
110f 11 ROSE  Sat9Novl9  1100m CG&E BM78 Good3 L Day 520 6 $201 Stephan 57.5kg 11.20L 1:03.84 2 4
6of 11 GRAF  Tue 290ct19 1100m JACCAPREL BM81 Good4 J Taylor 540 3 $31 Golden Comet 57.0kg 3.281 1:04.03 4 6
- Trainer Mick Attard Barrier 12
n COLOSSEUM KI NG Jockey Robbie Brewer 62.0kg Prizemoney $120,160
ﬁ 7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1050m - 2040m W&P% 12-33
#%  Sire Roman Emperor Dam Erthakit
Breeder Mr J B Cummings . . . .
Owners Ms S L Attard &gC J Attard C'areer. 51:6-3-8 12 Mths.13.0—2—3 1st Up 7.1—0—2 2nd Up .6.2—0—1
Colours Green, Black Stripes And Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 37:4-3-6  Soft 10:2-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 13:1-2-4 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 TARE Thu2Jan20  1000m Bm58 Good3 R Brewer 62.0 12 $21.00 Capannello 62.0kg 1.70L 57.76 34
6of 6 KEMB Sat120ctl9 1000m BM70 Heavy8 Q Krogh 55.5 6  $18 Cuban Royale 61.5kg 8.00L 58.19 23
11 0f 12 HAWK Thu 26Sep19 1100m CG&E BM64 Soft5  Q Yong 60.0 1  $61 Tony's Reward 59.5kg 13.13L 1:03.94 9 6
12 of 14 EAGL Sat7Sepl9  1200m CG&E NMW Good4 T Harrison 540 10  $91 Constant Flight 58.0kg 8.80L 1:11.89 13 13
20f8 ROCK Fri23Augl9 1050m CL6-SW Good4 ] Stanley 590 4 $8.50 Tapa 55.5kg 1.75L 1:009 5 5
b H FOUND OUT Trainer Jay Hopkins Barrier 1
\ Jockey Liam Blanch 60.5kg Prizemoney $83,250
\ /' 5yearold bay gelding (male) N Win Range 1600m - 1700m W&P% 8-24
L0 Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Secret Liaison
g:;ﬁgfsr MHriSka:tHili?nism Chids,Mrs H Chids, 6 G O'connell Mis ) o cer 22:2°-2:2 12 Mths 90-1-0° st Up 50-0-1 - 2nd Up 50-0-0
0'connell, Mrs C A McgonaI'd, LT Davies,’D C Hayman,IB A Hotham, Mrs R Hotham Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:0-1-2 Soft 5:2-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
& Mrs J Hayman Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Pale Blue, White Vee, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
12 0f 12 TARE  Thu 2Jan20  1000m Bm58 Good3 L Blanch 60.5 1 $21.00 Capannello 62.0kg 11.64L 57.76 8 12
60f10 PORT Sat120ctl9 1512m CL3 Heavy8 A Morgan 570 7 $8.501F3ig55t4Time Lucky 54.5kg 4.19L 1 1
11 of 14 NEWC Sat 21Sepl9 1400m BM70 Good4 S Guymer 540 11  $71 Defeat 59.5kg 6.84L 1:24.13 3 4
110f 11 BEAU Thu 5Sepl9  1350m CL3 Good4 JV Overmeire 575 10  $31 Belle de Vega 57.0kg 7.911L 1:20.48 1 11
50f13 COFF ThulAugl9 1200m CL3 Soft6 A Gibbons 570 5  $31 Vacate 56.5kg 4.80L 113.1 g8 8

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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I3 miss EIMAR
a h 6 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Salade Dam Lady Octa

Breeder Carrington Park Stud

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $39,695
W&P% 11-33

Trainer Grant Allard
Jockey Samantha Clenton 58.0kg
Win Range 900m - 1000m

Owners J ) O'Connor Career 18:2-2-2 12 Mths 7:2-0-2  1stUp 40-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Colours Purple, White And Black Thirds, Striped Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-1-1  Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 7:1-1-0 Track 5:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 5:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 TARE Thu2Jan20  1000m Bm58 Good3 S Clenton 58.0 5 $4.60 Capannello 62.0kg 0.66L 57.76 5 6
6of 7 WYNG Fri20Decl9 845m OPEN-BT Good4 L Day n/a Red Light Dancer n/a 2471 50.51
110of 11 PORT  Tue 26Nov19 1000m BM58 Good4 L Day 585 11 $8 Gold Rhapsody 57.0kg 8.85L 59.07 7 5
20f7 BEAU Mon 11Nov19 800m OPEN-BT Good4 L Day n/a Zaniah n/a 0.39L 46.85
60f9 SCON Tue5Marl9 1100m BM66 Good4 A Layt 550 1 $5.50 Grand Exit 55.0kg 4.01L 1:03.69 3 4
f . AI.I. ABOUT CHARLIE Trainer Brett Bellamy Barrier 2
% i Jockey Jasen Watkins 57.5kg Prizemoney $89,060
*3-. G 6yearold bay mare (female) Win Range 800m - 1215m W&P% 12-32

Sire Myboycharlie Dam Texas Melody
Breeder Ca & S M Investments Pty Ltd

Career 34:4-4-3 12 Mths 19:2-2-1 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Ouners N M Foley & Mrs A Foley Firm00-0-0  Good 223-0-2  Soft80-3-1  Heavy 4:1-1-0

Colours Mint Green, CH In White Diamond, White Sleeves, Mint Diamonds, irm Y:U-U- f)o e oft 6.U-3- eavy 4.1-1-

Quartered Cap Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 13:1-2-2 Track 6:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 4:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60f12 TARE Thu2Jan20  1000m Bm58 Good3  J Watkins 57.5 2 $9.50 Capannello 62.0kg 2.84L 57.76 1 8
60f13 TARE  Sun22Decl9 1000m BM58 Good3  J Watkins 58.0 11  $21 Patagonian 58.5kg 2.57L 57.03 10 8
50f14 COFF Sun15Sepl9 1012m BM58 Good3 R Spokes 58.5 9 $9.50 Salad Dodger 59.0kg 3.30L 59.65 12 9
60of 10 AQUI  Sat7Sepl9  1100m BM62 Good4  C Whiteley 560 3 $93R5‘§ET.‘34“§'{)””tai” Gem 55.0kg 5 5
50f13 TARE  Fri 16Augl9 1000m BM58 Good3 R Spokes 595 12 $26 I.:anci.fuI. Dream 56.0kg 2.67L 57.88 10 11

e n Trainer Glen Milligan Barrier 7
HOI‘D AI'I' TICKETS Jockey Darryl McLellan 55.0kg Prizemoney $67,930
, X g,yeaTr_ okldtbag malfle (female) Win Range 1400m W&P% 4-39
A M Sire Tickets Dam Hymn

Breeder Merring Partnership q.C. ()L 072 1.0

Owners G R Milligan, Ms V P Milligan & J M Kime ?ree{; 5%105 ° éz N;ﬂz';izfss 1 ;S:ttus?ff 02 0 ﬁ"d Up0,5610001

Colours Red, Gold Sleeves, Red Cap irmm B:0-0- 000 £3.1-4- oft >:v-L- eavy U-4-

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 TARE Thu2Jan20  1000m Bm58 Good3 D Mclellan 55.0 7 $10.00 Capannello 62.0kg 0.12L 57.76 4 3
90f13 TARE Sun22Decl9 1000m BM58 Good3 M Bennett 55.5 9 $14 Patagonian 58.5kg 3.66L 57.03 7 10
50f11 TAMW Mon 30Sepl19 1400m CL1 Good3 P Graham 560 1 $8 Trescha 54.5kg 4.90L 1:23.68 2 1
30f14 TUNC Fri13Sepl9 1400m CL1 Good4 P Graham 555 11 $19152rlcgl19anted Heart 55.0kg 1.70L 32
20f12 KEMP Mon 2Sepl9 1450m CL1 Good3 M Bennett 575 1 $8 .Oh. So Hot 56.0kg 0.43L 1:26.58 3 5
e . ' Trainer Bob Milligan Barrier 3
11 VAI'I'EY S SISTER Jockey Grant Buckley 54.5kg Prizemoney $26,265
- 4year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1206m W&P% 8-17

‘AL Sire Benfica Dam Another ’ ’

(B)ws:?sr Fiv'RISl\jllﬁ E:Cr\;]rasr;mmi an, G R Miligan, Mrs VP Miligan, sk cor 1210-1 12 Mths 8100 Lst Up 40-0-0 2nd Up 20-0-0

Houlihan, S Gillett, %J Knuppe, S MgMclgregor & g D Braude Pty Ltg Mgr:Drpp  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 6:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Braude) Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-0-1 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0

Colours Red, Yellow Sleeves, Red Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f12 TARE  Thu 2Jan20  1000m Bm58 Good3 G Buckley 545 3 $4.00 Capannello 62.0kg 6.221 57.76 9 10
40f13 TARE  Sun22Decl9 1000m BM58 Good3 G Buckley 545 4  $11 Patagonian 58.5kg 1.19L 57.03 3 6
60f13 TAMW Sun28Jull9 1400m CL1 Good3 B Hodder 540 1  $41 Polish Train 54.0kg 2.88L 1:24.13 4 4
12 0f 13 SCON  Fri12Jull9  1300m CL1 Good4 S Lisnyy 540 9  $13 Sir Winkle 59.0kg 6.94L 1:17.88 1 1
40f 14 GRAF Sun30Junl9 1206m CL1 Soft6 M Bennett 540 2 $8.50 Chazelles 57.0kg 1.50L 1:11.75 4 4

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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4 year old bay or brown mare (female)
Sire Ad Valorem Dam Bedizened
Breeder Mr R P Stapleford

Owners R R Milligan, R J Knuppe, N P May, C B Pickering, S M Mcgregor, P K

: GYPSY QUEEN
Eklof, D Jacob & P D Braude Pty Ltd (Mgr: Dr P D Braude)

Colours Red, Gold Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

50f12 TARE Thu2Jan20  1000m Bm58
8of8 TAMW Mon 23Dec19 1000m BM58
13 of 14 GRAF  Sun 30Junl9 1206m CL1

40f12 PORT Sun16Junl9 1206m CL1
10 of 12 TARE  Mon 27May19 1250m BM58

*  FE] TAKEN ON CHANCE

-I . 4 year old bay mare (female)
.= Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Never Doubt Me
Breeder Mr L a Gilmore
Owners Mrs M M Godbolt & Mrs A A Thompson
Colours Yellow, Red Hoops, Dark Blue Cap

Race Details
80of12 TARE
40of7 BOWR
60of11 TARE
60of11 PORT
10 of 12 GRAF

Thu 2Jan20  1000m Bm58
Thu 26Dec19 1000m BM50
Mon 2Dec19 1257m F&M BM58
Tue 26Nov19 1000m BM58
Wed 6Nov19 1206m BM58

ab

Race Details

10 0of 12 TARE  Thu 2Jan20  1000m Bm58
70f9 TAMW Mon 23Dec19 1200m CL3
80f12 GUNN Sat7Decl9 1000m BM58
40f10 SCON Thu 21Nov19 1100m CL3
13 0f 13 SCON  Fri 27Sepl9  1100m BM66

MAMBO FEVER

9 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Dane Fever Dam Warm Up

Breeder Mr K Goss

Owners Ms M J Boland & K M Goss

Colours Cerise, Black Braces And Quartered Cap

-

CASTLETON

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire All Too Hard Dam Exquisite Art
Breeder Mr B M Nolan

Owners L J Kennedy & Miss P A Kearl
Colours Union Jack, Blue Sleeves, Red Cap

B2

Race Details
70f12 TARE
3o0f4  WYNG
12 of 12 GILG
8of11 COON
90f14 COON

Thu 2Jan20  1000m Bm58
Thu 12Dec19 845m CL2-BT
Sat 24Aug19  1600m BM50
Sat 3Augl9  2000m BM58
Sat 27Jull9  1600m CL1-SW

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Bob Milligan Barrier 4

Jockey Belinda Hodder 54.0kg Prizemoney $30,390

Win Range 1100m W&P% 8-31

Career 13:1-1-2 12 Mths 11:1-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-1 Soft 6:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-1
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
Good3 B Hodder 540 4 $9.50 Capannello 62.0kg 1.89L 57.76 6 5
Good3 M Paget 540 8  $26 Golden Avenger 58.0kg 5.51L 56.27 33
Soft6 M Bennett 540 6 $151|}4(i)99t41ty Mittere 57.5kg 12.21L 2 2
Soft6 M Bennett 540 5  $11 Lu'sin Charge 59.0kg 1.53L 1:13.35 4 3
Good4 M Weir 555 7 $121|%ggiibar Dancer 57.0kg 5.60L 1 11

Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 6

Jockey Ben Looker 54.0kg Prizemoney $90,905

Win Range 1000m - 1250m W&P% 9-27

Career 33:3-2-4 12 Mths 21:0-0-2 1st Up 41-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:0-0-4  Soft 9:2-2-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 18:1-2-3 Track 7:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 4:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good3 B Looker 540 6 $9.00 Capannello 62.0kg 5.04L 57.76 12 11
Good4 M Paget 560 2 $6 Alshahhad 59.5kg 1.08L 58.67 77
Good4 G Buckley 54.5 5 $3.90F Hasty Heart 58.0kg 2.63L 1:15.22 7 7
Good4 ) Barrie 540 8  $21 Gold Rhapsody 57.0kg 3.58L 59.07 10 10
Good3 B Stower 540 10  $26 llia 54.0kg 2.88L 1:10.19 9 8

Trainer Noel Boland Barrier 10

Jockey Luke Cumberland 54.0kg Prizemoney $60,775

Win Range 1150m - 1350m W&P% 4-22

Career 74:3-5-8 12 Mths 14:0-1-0 1stUp 7:0-0-1  2nd Up 7:0-0-2

Firm 3:1-1-1 Good 48:1-2-5  Soft 12:0-0-0 Heavy 9:1-0-2

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 19:0-0-1 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good3 L Cumberland  54.0 10 $81.00 Capannello 62.0kg 5.89L 57.76 22
Good3 M Weir 540 6  $91 Galapagos 59.0kg 3.55L 1:09.65 1 1
Good3 Y Lewis 540 10  $71 Fourth Protocol 56.5kg 7.03L 56.63 5 6
Good3 N Tomizawa 54.0 10 $101 Powertrain 55.5kg 4.24L 1:03.27 1 1
Good4 M Weir 540 1 $1511V(\)/jt;17out Conviction 58.5kg 21.07L 1 2

Trainer Damien Lane Barrier 9

Jockey Serg Lisnyy 54.0kg Prizemoney $25,460

Win Range 1600m W&P% 6-6

Career 16:1-0-0 12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 2:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 6:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good3 S Lisnyy 54.0 9 $41.00 Capannello 62.0kg 3.42L 57.76 10 9
Good4 S Lisnyy n/a Timon Stinger n/a 7.62L 48.93
Soft5 D Pitomac 585 9  $31 Traffic Cop 59.0kg 36.99L 1:41.2 1 10
Firm2 A Cavallo 55.5 8  $18 Bring the Joy 55.0kg 6.01L 2:05.34 32
Good3 R Yetimova 590 11 14 14

26 Egyptian Pharaoh 55.0kg 4.05L
$ 1:%5% !
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